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The Smart Choice + Save Thousands

PRE-OWNED
VEHICLES

OVER 400
VEHICLES
L T0 CHOOSE
FROM

Rt. 7, Bellaire, OH Rt. 2, Moundsville, WV

740-676-6341 304-845-2157




2022 - 2022 ADMINISTRATION

Derrick McAfee Scot McMahon
Superintendent High School Principal

BEELLAIRE BOARD OF EDUCATION

Jason Ayers 7~ 0 2%l William Marinelli




B (Good Luck
Joey

i == Keep working hard.
We are very proud
of you. Hope you
have a great
Junior year.

GO BIG
REDS

Love,

Your Family
@
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Hit em Hard \. Mom, Dad, Khloe ¢

BIG ‘B’ and Kora ¢
N <z,




Good
Luck

From the
Belmont County Veterans
Service Office

400 Imperial Plaza
Bellaire

Veferans Helping Veterans
VA Claims
Transportation. fo, the. VA Pittsburgh
Financial Assistance
Survivor, bencfifs

740-325-1042
www.belmontcountyveterans.org

=






nce Maffe #

So proud of the academic and athletic success you have
achieved. A world of success and opportunities holds so much

promise for your future. A special Guardian Angel loves and
always watches over you.

Love You Forever,
Grandma & Pa Pa




Get a New Perspective

Church

Rock Hill Presbyterian Church

56224 High Ridge Road - Route 214
Bellaire
740-676-2191
Rev. David Demarest, Pastor

Sundays at 9:30 am Livestream on 3 YouTube




Where has the time gone? Seems like just yesterday, you were this little girl that
wouldn’t part with her ducky! Now you are this strong, independent, smart, spirited
and beautiful young lady! We are so proud of you and all of your accomplishments!

We look forward to the next chapter of your story unfolding! Have a great senior year!
We Love You! @
Dad, Mom, Sloane, Cole, Sophia
Grandma Molly & Grandma Becky




Jakob Louis Dowling
Class of 2023

Our Hammer Head ~ This is it . . . . Your Senior Year! You've been playing this
game for 12 years and we have enjoyed every single second of it! It was a rocky
start to say the least, but your LOVE for the game and your fellow teammates is
ABUNDANT! Make your Senior year the Best yet! Regret Nothing! We are so proud
of you! Believe in yourself and you will be UNSTOPPABLE!

WE LOVE YOUMOST BUG ~ DAD § MOMMY

BUBBY #10 ~
Good Luck on your
Senior Year! Make
it your BEST and
% OnetoRemember! |
.| 'msoproudofyou! |
[ love you always!
¥ Jadyn

“The Most Valuable Player is the one who makes the most players valuable”
— Peyton Manning




GOOD LUCK BIG REDS!

CALL 740.676.8166

BIG TIME SERVICE WITH SMALL TOWN PRICING




Gﬂﬂ(l Luck to Our Senior Boys

WE LOVE YO

5 .

-

ALL!

-_’




ISAAC SALVA

#74 on The Field, #1 In Our Hearts!
Enjoy your Senior Year!

Work hard, dream big,
and remember to have fun!

We Love You,
Mom, Gram, Pap, Dad,
Uncle Brett, Aunt Kelli,
Owen and Bella

e — S —— —— _——



Y Good Tuck To The 2022-2023 REDTINE *

Dance your hearts out this year girls, We are so proud
of all your hard work

@ The Bellaire Redline Parents §
“ One Tast Time s Aways A Tie”

Kloee Frazier (Top Left)
Leahnna Sparling (Middle Left)
Janyah Johnson (Middle Front)
Kiernan Porter (Middle Right}
MaKayla Littell (Top Right)




Forever our BradyCakes! We love you so
much. You make us so proud! Have a safe
and awesome senior football season.

Your biggest fans,
Mom, Mike, Bobby, Tayah, Deena, Allie,
Mimi & Pappy

w’-—




BEST OFFENSIVE TEAMS BEST DEFENSIVE TEAMS

(Based on points scored) (Based on points given up)
Year Games Points Year Games Points vear Games Points Year Games Points
1997 13 555 1939 10 164 1933 10 12 1980 10 122
1985 14 521 1983 10 163 1921 10 13 1992 10 123
2005 14 519 1968 10 162 1919 9 21 1987 10 125
2006 14 495 1991 10 160 1913 7 21 1982 10 125
e B smmoR o 1 w6
1 1 26 1

1996 14 370 1933 10 157 1338 18 zg 133% 1? }3‘1‘
2012 11 332 1945 10 156 1929 10 26 1957 9 140
2021 12 327 1982 10 155 14927 9 27 1994 10 142
2013 11 325 2001 10 153 1907 5 28 2005 14 143
1914 10 325 1985 10 153 1970 10 30 1996 14 143
2004 12 321 1946 1 151 1928 10 30 1958 10 147
1994 10 312 1919 9 150 1924 10 31 1997 13 149
2000 11 306 1969 10 149 1926 10 32 1990 10 155
1954 10 302 1961 10 149 1914 10 32 1952 10 157
1088 10 282 1976 10 140 1932 10 33 1951 10 162
2018 12 286 1941 9 136 1938 10 34 1971 10 165
1952 10 286 1923 10 132 1918 5 34 2019 11 166
1999 10 281 1990 10 129 1925 10 38 1999 10 166
1992 10 278 1974 10 129 4937 10 35 1998 10 169
1940 9 274 1956 10 125 1918 9 30 1961 10 172
20M 10 273 1915 8 120 1920 9 40 1968 10 178
2016 1 273 1989 10 18 1946 11 46 1985 10 183
1916 9 266 2007 10 116 1840 9 46 1984 10 183
1998 10 265 1948 9 114 1939 10 47 2021 12 184
2017 10 257 1935 10 113 1985 10 48 1978 10 186
1936 10 248 1977 10 110 1910 7 49 2000 11 188
2010 10 247 1913 7 109 13505 g 49 1991 10 189
1921 10 247 1978 10 106 1909 5 50 1948 9 189
1925 10 245 1927 9 102 1964 10 50 2018 12 203
2019 11 240 1922 10 96 1975 10 54 2002 10 204
1993 " 237 1943 9 85 1931 10 55 1969 10 204
1970 10 235 1912 9 93 1966 10 58 2016 11 210
1928 10 218 1967 10 93 1923 10 62 2003 14 211
1987 10 215 1960 10 93 1941 9 83 2014 10 218
1924 10 215 1931 10 83 1950 9 65 1942 10 218
1962 11 215 1942 10 82 1958 10 85 1989 10 219
1972 10 212 1979 10 76 1945 10 85 2004 12 232
1926 10 208 1918 3 73 1911 8 66 1967 10 234
1929 10 206 1934 10 70 1808 7 70 1995 14 241
2008 10 204 1944 10 60 1849 9 70 2006 14 245
1975 10 204 1917 9 32 1935 10 70 2020 9 248
1937 10 203 1911 8 46 1954 10 71 2017 10 254
1950 9 198 1947 3 45 1973 10 72 2015 10 254
1973 10 193 1905 6 32 1934 10 72 2008 10 259
1965 10 191 1910 7 26 1917 9 74 2013 11 265
1932 10 190 1909 5 22 1988 10 86 2011 10 294
2009 10 187 1908 7 15 1944 10 88 2010 10 316
2014 10 186 1907 5 0 1974 10 89 2001 10 309
1964 10 185 1906 5 0 1972 10 89 2012 1 324
1971 10 184 1898 1 0 1977 10 91 2007 10 325
1920 9 183 1963 10 93 2009 10 375
1938 10 181 1953 10 94

1981 10 180 UPDATED: 06.24.22 41915 B 98 UPDATED: 06.24.22
1968 10 177 1955 10 a8

1955 10 177 1979 10 105

1951 10 177 1960 10 106

2020 9 176 1906 5 106

2002 10 176 1962 1 107

1986 10 176 1981 10 107

1959 10 176 1083 10 112

1953 10 174 19768 10 114

1949 9 171 1959 10 114

2015 10 170 1943 g 118

1963 10 169 1993 11 119

1984 10 168 1912 Q 120

1957 9 166




YEAR-BY-YEAR TOTALS

Points Points W%
Scored Allowed

0
32

176

169
185
191
457

177
149

5

0%
33%

0%

0%
29%
40%
43%
38%
33%
57%
90%
50%
78%
33%
80%
56%
89%
80%
40%
70%
90%
90%
90%
78%

Year
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976

Points Points W%
Scored Allowed

235
184
212
193
129
204
140
110

80%
50%
70%
70%
70%
90%
50%
50%
30%
30%
80%
80%
60%
40%
60%
50%
50%
80%
90%
10%
40%
50%
90%
73%
90%
93%
93%
92%
70%
70%
73%
30%
40%
79%
67%
93%
93%

0%
40%
10%
60%
50%
73%
64%
30%
20%
55%
30%
67%
64%
B67%
83%

UPDATED: 06.24.22

WIL%
93%
93%
93%
92%
90%
90%
90%
90%
90%
90%
90%
90%
90%
90%
90%
90%
90%
90%
89%
89%
89%
83%
82%
80%
80%
80%
80%
80%
80%
80%
80%
B0%
79%
78%
78%
78%
73%
73%
73%
70%
70%
70%
70%
70%
70%
70%
70%
70%
70%
70%
70%

Year
2016
201
1991
1986
1985
1977
1976
1971
1968
1959
1956
1915
1949
1910
2008
2002
1980
1983
1961
1944
1922
1911
1948
1917
1912
1905
1909
2017
2014
2001
1979
1978
1969
1960
1951
1934
1908
1943
2015
1967
1942
1947
2009
1989
2008
1907
1806
1899

WINNING %

Games

11
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

8
9
7
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
8
9
9
9
6
5
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
7
g
10
10
10
11
10
10
10
6

5
3

WiL%
55%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
50%
44%,
43%
40%
40%
40%
40%
40%
40%
40%
38%
33%
33%
33%
33%
33%
30%
30%
0%
0%
30%

20%
18%
10%
10%
0%
0%
0%
0%

UPDATED: 06.24.22



Go for two!
Combine
Home & Auto.

Great call' Save time and money when you combine
your home and auto policies. Just another way I'm
here to help life go right” Call me today.

Tim 'Grady, Agent

51342 National Rd E

St Clairsville, OH 43950

Bus: 740-6959100
tim.ogrady.t2fm@statefarm.com

& StateFarm

State Farm, Bloorningion, 1L




Terrin & Braylon

The great thing about football
is that after a while you become
more than teammates....

You Become Brothers ¢

We hope you guys have a great
Senior Year!

Love, Your Family @

=



GOOD LUCK JUNIORS!
Closs of 2024

HAVE A GREAT SEASON!
GO BIG REDS!
Love,

TJaunior Football Forents




LUCA D’AQUILA
BEST OF LUCK IN YOUR JUNIOR YEAR!
PLAY LIKE A CHAMPION TODAY!

LOVE YOUR BIGGEST FANS,
DAD, MOM, HANNAH, COLE, BUBBA, NONNA AND ALL YOUR FAMILY




Good Luck Coaches and Players!
GO BIG REDS

F40-671-5487
304-650-4334




Year

1994
1996
2006
1996
1995
1993
2006
1985
1975
1969
2005
2005
2003
1998
2007
1974
1978
1976
1994
2005
2014
1977
1998
1975
2010
2017
2003
1976
1996
1991
2015
1979
2018
2006
2004
1998
1978
2021
1983
1997
1984
1984
1979
2012
2013
1992
1983
201
2011
2004
1999
2002
1990
2016
1995
2013
2006
2005
1974
1997
2009
2005
1999
1985
1995
2013
2006
1989
1996
2019
1996

Name

Richie Mamie
Ben Taylor
Jordan Traylinek
Jeremy Lemley
Richie Mamie
Richie Mamie
Ross Johnson
Mark Doyle
Lance Mehl
Bob Kreiter
Frederick Kimbro
Jordan Traylinek
Scott Antonik
Nathan Taylor
Aaron Porter
Lance Mehl
Chuck Mehl
Rich Materkoski
Bob Roth

Ty Hess

Austin McConville
Doug Shaffer
Jeremy Koci
Bryan Regoli
Josh Tolliver
Trace Sechrest
Bryan Mancini
Bob Davis
Chas Call

Brent Smith
Anthony Piper
Chuck Mehl
Trace Sechrest
Mike Reed
Frederick Kimbro
Roger Peters
Gary Materkoski
Colt Sechrest
JR Hall

Jimmy Preston
Mark Doyle
Scott Blumling
Trey Duffy

Nick Maffe
Kenny Hess
Brent Smith
Dirk Pica

Josh Davis
Christian Edmond
Scott Antonik
Roger Peters
Bryan Mancini
Shannon Pitts
Trace Sechrest
Bob Roth

Dom Vinka
Dustin Bruce
Chad Brandon
Bryan Regoli
Nathan Taylor
Josh Tolliver
Jared Booth
Tommy Mamie
Scott Blumling
Josh Weber
Myliek Green
Aaron Crow
Mark Zonker
Derrick Sochor
Cody Albaugh
Brian Sechrest

uT

20
47
70
20
43
35
47
46
38

50
39
69
23
50
31
32
27
24
57
99
28
26
21
84
82
55
26
20
12
79
28
92
30
28
11
24
88
28
17
35
26
24
74
86
18
33
90
81
33
33
23
19
54

79
30
43
20
15
€6
30
18
17

75
42
18
K}

16

SEASON - TACKLES

AT

176
145
13
156
127
114
01
97

104

Total

196
192
183
176
170
149
148
143
143
140
137
128
127
127
126
123
122
122
124
19
18
116
116
16
115
113
113
11
11
1M1
110
110
109
108
108
106
105
104
104
104
103
103
102
101
99
99
97
96
96
96
96
96
96
95
95
93
93
93
92
92
90
0
20
90
20
89
89
89
88
87
a7

Year

2000
2002
2004
1885
1974
1995
1995
1996
2008
1983
2000
2008
2000
2000
1996
1995
1958
1997
1982
1980
1992
1589
1882
1995
2021
2007
1986
2016
1990
2012
2000
1987
1982
2000
1991
1897
1998
2014
1986
2017
2013
2021
2019
2012
2008
1976
2017
2010
2007
1890
2000
2018
2008
2006
1987
1980
1994
19%1
1991
2020
219
1981
1996
2020
2007
2004
1980
1098
1990

Name

Rocky Thoburn
Clay Boston
Jordan Traylinek
Bill Cieslewski
Gary Johnson
Ben Taylor
Dusty Kinder
Grant Allen
Dylan Garloch
John Buddenberg
Benji Littell
Zach Manning
Tommy Mamie
Sean Huston
Mike Banig
Grant Allen
Justin Lagon
Ryan Snider
Roger Kinder
Trey Duffy

Tim McCabe
Marcus Raine
Dirk Pica

Jason Myers
Logan Edgar
Tyler Robinson
Rick Gianangeli
Justyn Keyser
Jason Miller
Abhay Horvath
Dustin Barnes
Pete Woods
Danny Snyder
Matt Frizzi

Tim McCabe
Chad Kaldor
Robby Williams
Justyn Keyser
Chuck Clark
Cole Porter
Austin McConville
Jaiden Kesterson
Chase Nolan
Logan Koshenka
Joe Honeywell
Dale Adams
Gabe Rejonis
Anthony Vinka
Anthony Fry
Mike Sechrest
James Stevey
Colt Sechrest
Jayson Keyser
Nick Perko
Chad Mehl
Norman Ayers
Ben Taylor
Mike Sechrest
Shane Pitts
Vince Patrone
Andrew Kolenich
Terry Zonker
John Keller
Colt Sechrest
Mike Reed
Luke Sulek
Rocky DeBlasis
Jake Doyle
Calvin Palian

Minimum: 69 tackles

AT Total
48 86
57 86
60 86
68 36
69 86
68 85
72 85
60 84
45 83
61 83
72 83
44 82
59 82
60 82
75 82
55 81
60 81
64 81
67 81
53 80
&7 B0
67 80
55 80
69 80
4 79
52 79
58 78
15 77
64 77
21 77
42 76
47 76
52 76
56 76
61 75
63 78
69 76
1 75
58 75
17 74
7 74
15 73
10 73
11 73
41 73
62 73
8 72
12 72
48 72
49 72
62 72
8 71
35 71
48 71
50 71
54 71
54 71
58 71
65 71
11 70
11 70
50 70
59 70
15 69
47 69
40 69
55 69
57 69
57 69

UPDATED: 01.15.22



SEASON - SCORING

Year Player TD 2PT 1PT FG Safety Total Year Player TD 2PT 1PT FG Safety Total
1995 Richie Mamie 34 b 216 1955 Mike Ingram 8 1 49
2006 Trey Masciareli 20 120 1914 Clyde Duffy 6 13 49
1997  Clint Lekanudos 20 120 2021  Braydon Roth g8 0 0 O 0 48
1954  Jim Nemec 15 2016  Mason Ramsay 2 30 2 48
2018 Cole Porter 18 0 0 0 Y 108 2011 Charles Myers 8 48
1970  RonlLee 16 12 108 1993  Scott Coyne 8 48
1932 Vigtor Dorris 17 5 107 2003 Nate Davis 8 48
2005  Trey Masciarelli 17 102 2004  Nale Davis 8 48
1991 Mike Sechrest 17 102 1987 Joey Galloway 8 48
2010 Devin Ward 6 2 98 2002 Brock Redman 8 48
1996 Clint Lekanudos 16 1 98 1983 John Sabinsky 8 48
1988  Joey Galloway 15 3 96 1987  Scott Woods 7 3 48
2019 Cole Porter 12 0 20 1 0 95 1970 Kelly Sherwood 8 48
2006  Jayson Keyser 15 1 1 94 1955  Andy Destifanes 8 48
1994  Scott Pitts 15 1 92 1989  Frankie Hibbits 7 1 44
2016 Tyson Camsky 15 90 2004  Jayson Keyser 7 1 44
1992  John Calhoun 15 90 1999  Tony Lekanudos 7 1 44
1916 Henry Wagner 12 18 80 1984  Scot Maffe 701 44
2005  Jayson Keyser 142 g8 2003  Brock Redman 701 44
2021 Colt Sechrest 14 0 0 0 0 84 1988 Che Sitton 7 1 44
2003 Mike Fisher 14 84 2021 Jake Heatherington 7 0 0 0 O 42
2017  Mason Ramsay 9 271 84 2020  Colt Sechrest 7 0 0 0 0 42
1957  Clyde Thomas 12 " 83 2019 A J. McCarthy 7 0 0 0 0 42
1976 Jeff Dye 13 1 80 2018  Bobby Roth 7 0 42
2005  Nate Davis 13 78 2017  Gabe Rejonis 7 42

1995 Dusty Kinder 2 3 78 2016  Justyn Keyser 7 42
2013 Nick Patrone 12 72 2013 Brendon Ross 7 0 42
2012 Nick Maffe 12 72 2012 Nick Patrone 7 42
2006 Nick Rocchio 12 72 2010 Josh Davis 7 42
1997 Ty Masciarelli 12 72 2003 Maurice Jeffreys 7 42
1980 Mike Materkoski 12 72 2003 Ryan Padgett 7 42
1998  Kenny Roth 12 72 1997  Ryan Snider 7 42
1951  John Piehowicz 12 72 1996  Derrick Sochor 7 42
1088  Mike Honeycutl 1 2 70 1998  Drew Spencer 7 42
1995 Jose Davis 10 5 70 1993 Shawn Valloric 7 42
2006 Nick Perko 52 5 1 69 1974 Dave Perzanowski 6 3 42
1992  Scott Coyne i1 1 68 1980  Mark Marchese o 0 17 8 41

1975  Jeff Dye 10 4 68 2018  Cole LaRoche 1 0 28 2 40

2016  D'Eondre Bumey 11 66 1995  Ben Taylor 4 8 40
1997  Quinn Campbell 11 66 1981  Mark Marchese 0 0 22 & 40
1994  Richie Mamie 1 66 2021 Lucas Littell 0 1 36 0 0 39

1997 Richie Materkoski 11 66 2015 ’Eondre Burney 6 1 38

2000 Courtney Redman 11 66 1984 Scott Blumling 65 1 38
1997  Ken Roth 11 66 1978  Dirk Fitch 5 1 38
1949  John Pozzini 1 86 1985  Phil Green 6 1 a8
1954 Andy Destifanes g 63 2004 Keith Sechrest 1 2 37
2014 Brandn Laughman 10 80 2020  RayshadPettigrew 6 0 0 0 0 36

1950  John Pozzini 10 60 2015  Noah Harris 6 36

2012 Dalton Conroy 34 9 61 2013 Kenny Hess 5 36
2000 Matt Materkoski 9 2 1 59 2011 Josh Davis 6 36
2017 Thor Duffy 9 1 56 2009  Ryan Feller 6 36
2004 Scott Antonik 9 1 56 2006  Aaron Crow 6 36
1989  Joey Galloway 9 1 96 2005  Adis Johnson 6 36
1997 Justin Homer 55 55 2004 Eric Kaplan 5 36
1082 Mike Materkoski 4 13 8 55 1084 Todd Kinder & 36
2021 Ray'Shad Pettigrew 9 0 0 O 0 54 1999  Drew Spencer 8 36
2013 Hunter Westlake 9 54 2001 Jeremie Reger 6 38
2011 Juwan Whetstone 9 54 2000  Vince Stemkoski 6 36
201 Manny Ray g 54 1986 Tom Strussion 6 36
2008 Ty Tobiczyk 9 o4 1969  Kelly Sherwood 6 36
1981 Mike Materkoski 2] 54 1936 Frank Modra 6 36
1993  Scotlt Pilts 9 34 1950  Don Brinker 6 36
1996 Ben Taylor 8 3 54 2015 Mason Ramsey 1 16 4 34
1953  Jim Nemec 9 54 1974  Joe Masciarelli 5 2 34
2005 Nick Perko 52 52 1994 Bob Roth 5 2 34
2013 Cody LaRoche % 5 51 2003 Keith Sechrest 34 34
1987 Phil Green 8 1 50 1994 Mark Mascn 2 21 33
1995  Bob Rolh 8 1 50 1993  JR Hall 21 4 33
1996 Ty Masciarelli g8 1 50 2000  Clayton Williams 27 2 33
1975  KevinRosebery 7 1 3 1 50 1956  Mike Ingram 5 3 33
1830 Victor Dorris 8 2 50

Minimum: 33 points, based on points scored




JAKE & LUKE,

Always remember you both are braver than you believe,
stronger than you seem, smarter than you think and loved

more than you’'ll ever know!
Have a great Senior and Sophomore year!

We are so proud of you both!
Love Always,
Mom & Dad

\




Logan
Thorp

We've watched in
amazement as you’ve
grown into the person

you are today, and

we’re watching with
great anticipation to
see what you become.
With your talent and
determination, the sky’s
the limit! Enjoy your
| senior year!

A
(3 ;
. W

P
ﬁ B Love, Mom, Dad,
= Gee-Aw, Pappy, Uncle
Billy, Aunt April, Ava,
Mya, Uncle Marc, Aunt
Kate, Elaina, <l Isabel




BELLAIRE MARCHING BAND
“THE PRIDE OF THE ALL-AMERICAN TOWN”

ﬁ; LARA CLINE — DIRECTOR ﬁs
y ASSISTED BY: y

TINA MEHLMAN — REDLINE

GOOD LUCK SENIORS

Bianca Harris, Gabby Jeffers, Ryan Knowlton and Logan Thorp

WE WILL MISS YOU!
Love,

THE BELLAIRE BAND PARENTS







@ #78 Braylon Kinder @&

Wherever you go.
Whatever you do.
B Your guardian angels Nana & Papaw
@ are watching over you!

Loving You

i

L

JUNIOR HIGH VOLLEYBALL SCHEDULE

Monday August 22 Shadyside Away  5:30PM

THOMPSON

Tuesday August 23 Barnesville Home  5:30PM
Thursday August 25 St. Clairsville Away  5:30PM
Tuesday August 30 Martins Ferry Home  5:30PM
Tuesday September 6 Union Local Home  5:30PM
Thursday September 8 Harding Away  5:00PM
Tuesday September 13 Harrison Central ~ Away 5:30PM
Wednesday September 14 Martins Ferry Away 5:30PM
Monday September 19 Harrison Central Home  5:30PM
Tuesday September 20 Barnesville Away  5:30PM
Monday September 26 Harding Home  5:00PM
Wednesday September 28 St. Clairsville Home  6:00PM
Monday October 3 Shadyside Home  5:30PM

Wednesday October 5 Union Local Away  5:30PM



GOOD LUCK - FROM STEVE!

50880 Natidnal Road ¢ St. Clairsville

65—6611

Monday - Thursday [ R e M o ﬁﬁ " I 19

11:00 - 10:00 S
Friday

11:00-11:00
Saturday

11:00-11:00 e TR *We Accept All Major Credit
S_unda-y : i Cards & Personal Checks
11:00-9:00 Bpan T =~ «QGift Certificates Available

OFEN FOR LUNCH AT 11-00 A




-Class0f2023-  Good Luck
- #78 Braylon Kinder

Play Hard
Have Fun
Make Memories




Every Thursday
4:00 pm 10 7:00 pm

Dinner Includes: pasta,
your choice of meatball or
sausage, salad and bread.

3348 Belmont Street




To all the athletes,
band members, parents,
coaches, and fans...

Good Luck
This Season!




GOOD LUCK

ALWAYS PROUD.
LOVE, DAD, MCHELLE, CHASE
GRANDMA & PAPA







GOOD LUCK SOPHOMORE

CLASS OF 2025

ol
.,
¥ 7 pp—
==
==
|

"
58 55

HAVE A GREAT SEASON!
WE LOVE YOU,
SOPHOMORE FOOTBALL PARENTS




Chase your dreamsi
Burst out at the seams ' ¢
Never. stop trying 3§ |
Never stop learningl®
. L|ve Ilfe to the fuIIE' ;




“Yoswr egpmml/o&m Hove ine Bellaire™

Phil Pata, Il

Pharmacist / Owner

3235 Belmont Street * Bellaire, OH * (740) 676-3433

John Leonard
Aggregate & Concrete Sales

Phone: (740) 676-6606 Mobile: (740) 819-3384
Fax: (740) 676-1880 Emaill: trisonconcrete@yahoo.com

5300 Guernsey St. » Bellaire, Ohio 43906




IT'S A GREAT DAY BIG REDS!!

Frank Maseiarelli

www.facebook com/rameatalleysportswear
Ramcat Alley Sportswear
3565 Guernsey Strest
Bellaire, Ohio 43906
ramcata03lahotmail com

DRr. DaviD M. MELGARY
OPTOMETRIST

3233 BELMONT ST
BELLAIRE, OH 43906
(740) 676-4717

MEMBER OHIO & AMERICAN
OPTOMETRIC ASSOCIATIONS




Good Luck your
Freshman Year Q!

Love,
Dad, Mom, Laken, MiMi, Pappy Bud,
MeeMaw, Pappy Clark, GiGi,
Phoenix and Rubbile.




W

and The Paolina Family
\ )



%7 Ray'shad Pettigrew

Son you are the definition of Excellence!
Young, Smart and Blessed with tremendous
talent! Mom and Dad are so proud of you!!

We love you soo much.

Love, Mom and Dad.
Huntie Group




CAREER BEST

SCORING H
{125 points minimum) & 9] -
Rich Mamie 282 points (o] H r-l
1993, 1994, 1995 b= w
Jayson Keyser 226 points ;p
2004, 2005, 2006 - <
Trey Masciarell 222 points - e
2004, 2005, 2006 . o
Clint Lekanudos 218 points o O
1995, 1996, 1997
Cole Porter 215 points g m
2016, 2017, 2018, 2019 RS
Jim Nemec 210 points o ) m
S, 1952, 1953, 1954 - -
Joey Galloway 200 points >
1987, 1988, 1989 E -
Mike Materkoski 181 points O
1980 1981, 1982 -
Victor "Bobo” Dorris 180 points
1929, 1930, 1931, 1932 ( )
Nate Davis 174 points O
2002, 2003, 2004, 2005
Jeff Dye 172 points =
1974, 1975, 1976
Mason Ramsay 166 points
2014, 2015, 2016, 2017
Scott Pitts 161 points
1992, 1993, 1994
John Tobin 159 points
1914, 1915, 1916
Ron Lee 144 points
1968, 1969, 1970
John Pozzini 144 points g
1947, 1948, 1949, 1950 g
Justin Homer 143 points 2 Q
1996, 1997, 1998, 1999 2 =
Ken Roth 138 points H o
1996, 1997, 1998 a =
Colt Sechrest 132 points g =2 9
2018, 2019, 2020, 2021 = S5
Mike Fisher 132 points ™ 33
2002, 2003, 2004 o 2§
Ernest E1!en1zl:<3 101 129 points £ S o
913, 1914 5 =& o
Scott Co¥g§1 1692 1993 128 points o & g E g =%
¥ -"1; a B ] E: 2 I
Mike Sechrest 126 points ET 58 2 g.é o
1989, 1990, 1991 iy s 8B 3§ 8
Rich Gianangeli 126 points 92 93 4 £§ .é'
1964, 1965, 1966 IV 53 & o 8B
Clyde Thomas 125 points e S 2 B
1955, 1956. 1957 o2 94 = =3 p
nEx oiz & [ '

UPDATED: 07.08.22




TACKLE.

S

{200 tackles minimum}

Rich Mamig

1993, 1994, 1995
Jordan Traylinek

2004, 2005, 2006
Ben Taylor

1994, 1995, 1996
Trace Sechrest

2016, 2017, 2018, 2019

Scolt Antonik
2002, 2003, 2004

Mark Do¥le
983, 1984, 1985
Colt Sechrest

2018, 2019, 2020, 2021

Justyn Keyser

2013, 2014, 2015, 2016

Bob Kreiter

1968, 1969, 1970
Frederick Kimbro

2003, 2004, 2005
Nathan Taylor

1996, 1997, 1998
Rager Peters

1097, 1998, 1999
Bob Roth

1993, 1994, 1995
Lance Mehl

1973, 1974, 1975
Ross Johnson

2004, 2005, 2006
Chuck Mehl

1977, 1978, 1979
Bryan Mancini

2001, 2002, 2003
Brent Smith

1980, 1991, 1992
Jeremy Lemlay

1694, 1995, 1996
Josh Tolliver

2008, 2009, 2010
Austin McConville

2012, 2013, 2014
Dan Miynek

1971, 1972, 1973
Rich Materkoski

1975, 1976, 1977

515 tackles
396 tackles
378 tackles
340 tackles
293 tackles
291 tackles
288 tackles
266 tackles
257 tackles
254 tackles
243 tackles
237 tackles
237 tackles
235 tackles
232 tackles
232 tackles
221 lackles
217 tackles
209 (ackles
213 tackles
211 tackles
209 tackles
204 tackles

UPDATED: (7.08.22

CAREER BEST

RUSHING (1000 yards minimum)

Cole Poiter

2016, 2017, 2018, 2019

Scolt Pitts
1992, 1993, 1994

ye
1974, 1975, 1976

Phil Green

1985, 1986, 19687
Mike Honeycutt

19486, 1987, 1088
Mike Materkoski

1980, 1981, 1982
Clint Lekanudos

1995, 1996, 1997
Rich Mamie

1993, 1994, 1995
Brandon Laughman

2013, 2014
Jim Nemec

Jeff D

1951, 1952, 1953, 1954

Billy Mitchell

1964, 1965, 1966
Ken Roth

1996, 1997, 1998
Clyde Thomas

1955, 1956, 1957
Tyson Camsky

2014, 2015, 2016
Brock Redman

2001, 2002, 2003
Victor “Bobo” Dorris

1929, 1930, 1931, 1932

Mike Fisher

2002, 2003, 2004
Arnold Salvaterra

1934, 1935, 1936
Jayson Keyser

2004, 2005
John Calhoun

1990, 1991, 1992
Ron Lee

1968, 1969, 1970
Clyde Thomas

1957

Jim Nemec

1954
Brayden Roth

2019, 2020, 2021
Bave Hudson

1966, 1967
Ezan Ellsworth

1988, 1989
Mike Ingram

1954, 1955, 1956
Paul Xenakis

1963

John Pozzini

1947, 1948, 1949, 1950

Courlney Redman

1998, 1999, 2000
Dirk Fitch

1976, 1977, 1978
Rich Gianangeli

1964, 1665, 1966
Bob Rof

th
1993, 1994, 1995

2779 yards
2082 yards
2040 yards
1793 yards
1763 yards
1759 yards
1752 yards
1676 yards
1668 yards
1625 yards
1522 yards
1503 yards
1454 yards
1450 yards
1411 yards
1366 yards
1350 yards
1346 yards.
1329 yards
1295 yards
1242 yards
1200 yards
1200 yards
1175 yards
1141 yards
1097 yards
1089 yards
1058 yards
1057 yards
1037 yards
1015 yards
1029 yards
1024 yards

PASSING {1000 yards minimum}

Spencer Badia
2011, 2012, 2013
Nate Davi

Jose' Davis

1893, 1984, 1985
Ty Masciarelli

1995, 1996, 1987
Mason Ramsa

2014, ¥015. 2016, 2017

Scott Woods

1986, 1987, 1988
Nick Rocchie

2004, 2008, 2006
Ryan Feller

2007, 2008, 2008
Matt Materkoski

€98, 1999, 2000

Jake Heatheringion

2019, 2020, 2021
Chad Magisiro

1988, 1990, 1991
Anthony Rocchio

2008, 2010
Chns Lednik

1896, 1997, 1998
Eg P

fice
1969, 1970, 1971
Mike Cal
1990, 1991, 1992
Buobby Roth

2016, 2017, 23018, 201%

Mike Sherwood

1964, 1965, 1966
Tyson Camsky

2014, 2015, 2018
Daom Liberati

2001, 2002
Ed Burgy
:'968, 1869, 1970

affe
1962, 1983, 1984
Tyler Rose
2006, 2007, 2008
Mike Balsei
1981, 1982, 1983

Scot M.

S
2002, 2003, 2004, 2005

7612 yards
7348 yards
6769 yards
5603 yards
4293 yards
4252 yards
3838 yards.
3799 yards
3659 yards
3121 yards
2862 yards
2318 yards
2308 yards
2178 yards
2115 yards
1576 yards
1514 yards
1488 yards
1443 yards
1389 yards
1318 yards
1148 yards
1108 yards

RECEIVING (800 yards minimum)

Joey Galloway

1987, 1968, 1989
Trey Masciaralli

2004, 2005, 2006
Nick Patromn

Scoftt Coyne

1891, 1992, 1993
Ben Taylor

1994, 1995, 1996
Richie Materkoski

1995, 1996, 1997
[rEondre Bumeg

2015, 2016

Ty Toblcz&k

2006, 2007, 2008
Custy Kinder
1?33, 1994, 1965

Wa
2008, 2009, 2010
Manny Ray
2010, 20M
Drew Spencer
1997, 1598, 1999

Devin

Juslyn Kegser
2013, 2014, 2015, 2016

Maurice Jeifreys
2001, 2002, 2003
Ryan Padgett

2001, 2002, 2003
Levi Crozier

2007, 2008, 2009
Todd Kinder
1982, 1983, 1984
Frankie Hibbitts

1897, 1998, 1999
Mike Fisher

2002, 2003, 2004
Clint Lekanudos

1995, 1996, 1997
Gabe Rejonis

2014, 2015, 2016, 2017

Greg Jones
1970, 1974, 1972

e
2010, 2011, 2012, 2013

2334 yards
2207 yards
2061 yards
1764 yards
1679 yards
1610 yards
1518 yards
1406 yards
1318 yards
1309 yards
1189 yards
1009 yards
980 yards

948 yards

924 yards

885 yards
878 yards
857 yards
855 yards
816 yards
819 Yards
813 yards

UPDATED: 07.01.22




@ BUFFALO

50725 OHIO VALLEY PL « ST. CLAIRSVILLE
100 LAKEVIEW CENTER « PARKERSBURG
2 WALMART DRIVE « MOUNDSVILLE

3393 Belmont St., Bellaire
740.671.9550

ASK A MANAGER ABOUT OUR
EAT WINGS RAISE FUNDS PROGRAM

©2019 Bulfsa Wild Wings, int. BWW2015-01m2203

Go Big Reds!

Prepare to Win!

from the

National Imperial
Glass Museum

IM JPE
RIJAL

IMPERIALGLASS.ORG

3200 Belmont Street, Bellaire
740-671-3971 » www.imperialglass.org

Open Thursday, Friday, & Saturday
11:00 am —3:00 pm thru October
Other Days & Times by Appointment

Find us on Facebook
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TERRIN CHICKIE
#5 #34

There is family, there are friends
and then there are friends that become family ¢
This may be your last season on a field together,
but the brotherhood between the 2 of you will last a lifetime.
We couldn’t be more proud of the young men you have grown to be.
Thanks for the memories and enjoy every minute of this year.

GO BIG REDS

Love, Your Families




GOOD LUCK

We Love You!

Mom, Dad, Kayla & Tyler
Grandma & Grandpap
Mimi & Pappy

Good Luck your
aenior Year Deena!!
We're BProud of You.

Liove You!

Love,
Mom, Grandma Barb, Uncle Jay,
Aunt Karlie, Madelyne, Dasyn,
Peyton & Landyn.
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Have a great
senior year

ANNA.

A

e Il
\W

Good Luck this

upComihg season

We ave so proud

of You both/

Love, Pap, Gram, Dad, Holly, Jessica, Mike,
Aunt Glovia, and Uncle Larry!
@




Get This
Kind of
Service’!

* Typesetting & Design « Full Color Vinyl Banners
* High Speed Copying f = » Bindery Service

» Quality Printing (=" Easy Online Ordering

+ Full Color Printing / .24l [ + Fax Service

* Bulk Mailing iiw, f  + Vehicle/Window Lettering

- Laminating up to 24" Wide  * Free Estimates & Consultations
» Color Copies « And Much More

Matte Posters, Adhesvie Vinyl, Gloss Photos, Vinyl Banners, Etc.
CALL TODAY OR VISIT US ONLINE AT
www.vanceprintingandgraphics.com

1 nors Of ]
= e

HOURS: 8:30 to 5:00 - MONDAY - FRIDAY




BELLAIRE BIG REDS SENIORS

M v~ AL LWL el L L

o
BELLAIRE

1
e

e i | “




BELLAIRE BIG REDS SENIORS

Lizzie McAninch Bethany McEifresh
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BELLAIRE BIG REDS SENIORS

Emma Applegarth



VARSITY FOOTBALL STAFF

[ u'I ]

Front Row L-R - Bailey McGrath, Zach Musilli, Head Coach Mark Bonar, Adam Quirk, Ty Masciarelli, Ben Doyle,
Middle Row L-R - Todd Poe, Ryan McMahon, Tom Tutile, Rick Burke, Truce Sechrest, Bill Schmin, Jim LaRoche.
Back Row L-R - Ciint Lekanudlos, BeeBee Marinacci, Kevin Schmidli, Darrell Dowery, Mike Sechrest, John Farrier,
Clark Scott, Matt Porter.

Varsity Football Schedule

Sat., Aug. 20 Garaway Home 12:00PM
Sat., Aug. 27 Fort Frye Home 12:00PM
Sat., Sept. 2 Bishop Tonnos Home 12:00PM
Fri, Sept. 9 Wheeling Central Away  7:30PM
Fri,, Sept. 16 Cambridge Away  7:.00PM

Sat., Sept. 24 Indian Creek Home 12:00PM
(Homecoming)

Fri., Sept. 30 St. Clairsviile Away  7:30PM
Sat., Oct.8  Shadyside Home 12:00PM
Sat., Oct. 15 Union Local Home 12:00PM
Fri,, Oct. 21  Martins Ferry Away  7:00PM

MARK BONAR
Head Football Coach




Bellaire Big Reds ~ 2022

Nao. Name Class Height Weight Position
2 Jake Heatherington 12 QB/DB 62" 185
3 Mac Pettigrew 11 WR/DB 510" 155
4 Drew White 11 RB/LB 6 170
5 Terrin Frazier 12 TE/LB 510" 150
6 Luke Heatheringlon 10 QB/WR/DB 6 140
7 Chance Maffe 12 WR/DB 510" 160
g Austin Wiggins 11 WR/DB 58" 155
9 Landon Preston 10 WR/DB 510" 160
10 Jakob Dowling 12 WR/DB 62" 175
11 Riley Robbins 10 WR/DB 58" 120
12 Grant Vasey 10 WR/DB 5'8" 115
13 Luca DaQuila 11 WR/DB 510" 160
14 Lane Clark 11 WR/DB 6'1" 135
15 Quentin Scotl 9 RB/DB 58" 125
16 Joey Lewis 12 RB/DL 57" 155
17 Scott Balsei 9 WR/DB 5'8" 120
18 Graham Campbell 9 RB/LB 5'10" 130
19 Khalil Kimbro 1] WR/DB 61" 160
21 Maurice Webb 10 WR/DB 6'3" 165
22 RayRay Pettigrew 12 WR/DB s 165
24 Hunter Watson 10 WR/DB 5'10" 130
26 Gavin Alloway 9 WR/DB 5'8" 115
27 Logan Edgar 11 TE/LB 6'2" 165
28 Collin Snider 9 WR/DB S10" 130
29 Alex Ney 9 RB/LB 57" 135
31 TJ Wines 12 WR/LB 5'10" 160
34 Chickie LaMotie 11 RB/LB 6 180
36 Kain Shepherd 9 WR/DB 5'6" 115
40 Bradyn Beckett 10 RB/LB 510" 135
44 Brayden Roth 12 RB/LB 511" 180
50 Dalton Smelko 11 OL/DL 510" 215
51 Logan Ross 9 OL/DL 58" 150
52 Koltan Henthorn 10 OL/DL 6 280
53 Keegan Davis 10 OL/DL 62" 190
54 Jayson Lemley 11 OL/LB 62" 230
56 Kayse Rejonis 9 OL/DL 510" 235
58 Andrew Ciofanni 10 OL/DL 59" 210
59 Joey Nixon 11 OL/DL 510" 265
60 Logan Youngs 9 OL/DL 50" 215
62 Lucas Litteil 12 OL/DL 6 245
64 Steve Bell 9 OL/DL 510" 210
65 Trelle Otio 10 OL/DL 510" 240
66 Jaden Powell 10 OL/DL 62" 295
68 Brenton Naumann 12 OL/DL 61" 210
71 Tyler Vingia 12 OL/DL 510" 220
74 Isaac Salva 12 OL/DL 3'10" 220
75 Mason Palenicek 9 OL/DL 6 210
76 Talon Hughes 12 OL/DL 6 200
77 Brody Holt 10 OL/DL &' 230
78 Bravion Kinder 12 OL/DL 6’ 230
79 Brett Pfalsgraf 9 OL/DL 58 295
82 Noah Pramik 9 WR/DB &' 155
89 Tyler Collins 12 TE/DL 6'1" 210
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VARSlTY VOLLEYBALL TEAM

Volleyball Schedule

Mon., Aug. 22
Tues., Aug. 23
Thurs. Aug. 25
Mon., Aug. 29
Thurs., Sept. 1
Tues., Sept. 6
Wed., Sept. 7
Thurs., Sept. 8
Mon.,, Sept. 12
Wed., Sept. 14
Thurs., Sept. 15
Mon., Sept. 19
Tues., Sept. 20
Wed., Sept. 21
Mon., Sept. 26
Tues., Sept. 27
Thurs., Sept. 29
Mon., Oct. 3
Thurs., Oct. 6
Mon., Oct. 10
Tues., Oct. 11
Sat., Oct. 15

Shadyside
River

Union Local
Cambridge

Wheeling Central

Shadyside
Buckeye Local
Martins Ferry
St. Clairsville

Wheeling Central

Union Local
Cambridge
River
Bridgeport
Martins Ferry
Bridgeport
St. Clairsville
Linsly
Buckeye 8
Buckeye Local
OVAC

OVAC

Home
Home
Home
Away
Away
Away
Home
Home
Away
Home
Away
Home
Away
Away
Away
Home
Home
Home
Home
Away
TBA
TBA

o e f—f

g'... 344

TS, VIR, OUREE, AW =

Taas, 1006, TIET, T

1850, 1451, 195

1RTT, 1478, ThES,, 1588, 1

. 1943, 1004, 2001 2004, 7
9435, 2001, 202

50D, rIET, iWSL.

1977, 178

ERICA MILLER
Head Volleyball Coach

1




7th GRADE VOLLEYBALL TEAM

8th GRADE VOLLEYBALL TEAM
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2022 Bellaire Cross Country Family Tour

Tues., Aug. 23
Sat., Aug. 27
Wed., Sept. 7

Sat., Sept. 10
Wed., Sept. 14

Sat., Sept. 17
Wed., Sept. 28
Sat., Oct. 1
Sat., Oct. 8
Sat., Oct. 15
Sat., Oct. 22

Sat., Oct. 29

Sat., Nov. 5

OVCCL @ Buckeye Local
Claymont Invitational @ Claymont
Buckeye 8 Championship

@ Union Local

Fort Frye @ Fort Frye

Belmont County Championship

@ Union Local

Meadowbrook Invitational

@ Meadowbrook

Buckeye Local Jr High Main Event
@ Buckeye Local (JR HIGH ONLY)
Cambridge Invitational @ Cambridge
OVAC Championships @ Cambridge
OVCCL Championship

@ Buckeye Local

District Championship

@ Cambridge (HS ONLY)
Regional Championship

@ Pickerington (HS ONLY)

State Championships

@ Obetz (HS ONLY)

CHRIS ARNO

Head Cross County Coach
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TRAINER SITE COORDINATOR
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CHEERING ADVISOR
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PETER E. PERZANOWSKI, D.C.
Chiropractic Physician

46544 National Rd., St. Clairsville, OH
(East Richland)

(740) 695-1952

300 Howard St., Suite 2, Bridgeport, OH

(740) 633-3161

VOLUNTEER SUPPORT STAFF

Hi
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Front, L-R: Donny Maupin - Chain, Jim Clutter - Chains, Scot McMahon - Announcer, Bob Reese - Stats.
Back, L-R: Bill Schmitt - Video, Paul Bellville - Play Clock-Spotter, Bill Bellville - Game-Clock-Scoreboard, Norm Papola - Stats.




JR. HIGH JR. HIGH
CROSS COUNTRY CHEERLEADERS

FOOTBALL
MANAGERS
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The Pride of the All-American Town!




BAND DIRECTOR

Bobbi Jo Kinemond
OWNER

3838 Central Avenue
Shadyside, Ohio 43947
740-676-3202
740-391-0767

Tina Mehiman




GRANT VASEY #12
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Believe in yourself and any

We love you,
Dad, Mom, Ethan, Yaz, Pedey, and Family €

TYLER VINGIA #71

) ST Em

Lﬁﬁib&j_\i\ MM Have a great senior year!

thing is possible.

Mom, Dad, Aly, Pappy Ron, Nana,
Pappy Frank and Grandma Anna




GOOD LUCK
BRAYLON




Bellaire Dairy Queen

3898 Noble St

Bellaire, OH 43906
740-676-2508

Tammy and Bill Crozier—Owners

Our 2023 Seniors
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Logan Thorp-Band, Stefan Palenicek-Cross Country, Tyler Vingia-Football

GO BIG REDS
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PASSING

Muost Passes Attempted: 85 v.
Steubenville Catholic, 2012

Most Passes Completed: 38 v.
Steubenville Catholic, 2012

Most Passes Had Intercepted: 4
Many, Most Recent v. Union
Local, 2007

Most Yards Gained. 457 v
Nelsonville-York, 1997

Most Touchdown Passes. 7 v.
Steubenville Catholic, 2011

Fewest Passes Attempted: 2 v. John
Marshall, 2018, River, 1981
Brooke. 1980

Fewest Passes Completed: 0 (0-12)
v. Martins Ferry, 2018

Highest Completion Percentage:
81.8% v. Meadowbrook, 1992

PUNTING

Most Punts: 10 v. Wintersville, 1978

Most Yaq%e)i%e. 320 v. Martins Ferry,

Highest Average (5 punts). 64.0v.
Marlins Ferry, 1973

PUNT RETURNS

Most Punt Returns: 7 v. St. John,
1977 & Steubenville
Catholic, 1977

Most Yards Gained: 196 v
Moundsville, 1966

Most Tou%ré%owns: 2 v. Moundsville,
1

KICK RETURNS

Most Kickoff Returns: 7 Steubenvilie
Catholic, 1980

Most Yards Gained; 193 v. St.
Clairsville, 1978

Most Touchdowns: 1, Many, Most
Recent v. Irontan, 2005

Highest ?;g;age, 66.0 v. Cambridge,

TOTAL POINTS KICKING

14 v Barnesville, 1916

SCORING

Most Points: 104 v. Barnesville, 1916

Greatesl Margin of Victory: 104-0 v.
Barnesville, 1916

Greatest Margin of Defeat: 0-61 v.
Garaway, 2020

Most Tot:grédeowns: 10 v. Wheeling,

Most Extra Points: 14 v. Barnegvile,
1916

Most Field Goals Made: 3, Many
Most Recent, v. St.
Clairsville, 1980

FIRST DOWNS

Most First Downs: 31 v. Orville,
1895

Most Rushing First Downs: 19 v.
Martins Ferry, 1980

Most Passing First Downs: 24 v.
Nelsonvilte-York, 1997

Most Penalty First Downs: 5v.
Brooke, 1996; v. Steubenville
Catholic, 1976

FUMBLES

Most Fumbles: 8 v. St. Clairsville,
1987; v. Wheeling Park, 1987

Most Fumbles Lost: 6 v. Marietta,
1972; v St. Clairsville, 1972

PENALTIES

Most Penalties: 15 v. Cambridge,

1985
Most Yards Penalized: 175w
Magnolia, 1966
Most Yards Penalized: Both Teams,
270 v. Magnolia, 1966
Most Penalties: Both Teams, 29 v.
Wintersville, 1985

SINGLE GAME DEFENSE

FUMBLES

Most Fumbles Caused. 7 v. Beaver
Local, 1996; v. Marieita 1980

Most Fumbles Recovered. 4 v. Tyler
Consolidated, 1993

FIRST DOWNS

Fewest First Downs Allowed: 0,
AkronGarfield, 1936; Tiltons-
ville, 1934; Shadyside, 1930;
Martins Ferry, 1929; Mounds-
ville, 1918, Moundsville, 1912

Fewest Rushing First Downs: 0,
AkronGartield, 1936; Tiltons-
ville, 1934; Moundsville,
1918; Moundsville, 1912

Fewest Passing First Downs: 0,
Many, Most Recent v.
Cardina Mconey, 2005

TOTAL DEFENSE

Fewest Plays: 33 v. Wintersville, 1088

Fewest Yards: -28 v. St, Clairsville, 1964

Most Defensive Touchdowns: 3 v.
Burgettstown, 1922

RUSHING DEFENSE

Fewest Rushes: 11 v. Weirton, 1981

Fewest Yards: -42 v. Buckeye Local,
2016

PASS DEFENSE

Fewest Passes Alternpted: 0 v
Cardinal Mooney, 2005

Feweslt Passes Completed: 0, Many,
Most Recent, Cardinal
Mooney, 2005

Lowest Percentage Completed 0%,
Many, Most Recent, v.
Cardinal Mooney, 2005

Fewesl Yards: -9 v. Indian Valley, 1996

Most Yards On Interceptions 132 v.
St. John, 1973

Passes Intercepted: 6v St
Clairsville, 1849; East
Liverpool, 1918

Passes Batted Down: 9v
Martins Ferry. 1996,
v. Beaver Local, 1995
v. Wheeling Central, 1994

Punts Blocked: 2, Many, Most
Recent v. Linsly 1994

TACKLES

Moslt Total Tackles: 143 v St
Clairsville, 1991

Most Unassisted Tackles: 37 v
Cleveland John Adams, 1988

Most Assisted Tackles 133 v,
St. Clairsville, 1991

SEASON OFFENSE

TOTAL OFFENSE

Most Yards Per Game. 449.1, 1957

Highest Average Per Play: 7.9, 1987

Most Yards: 6123, 1995

Most Touchdowns: 83, 1997

RUSHING

Moslt Yards: 2864, 2003

Most Yards Per Game: 204.8, 1907

Highest Average Per Play: 6.0, 1997

Most Touchdowns: 47, 1997

Number Attempted: 526, 2018

PASSING

Most Passes Attempted: 415, 1995

Most Passes Completed: 257, 1995

Most Yards: 3703, 2006

Most Yards Per Game: 264 5, 2006

Highest Completion Percentage:
61.9% {257-415), 1995

Most Touchdowns Passing: 46, 2006

PUNTING

Most Punts: 55 1979

Fewest Punis: 25, 1995

Highest Average Per Punt: 352 1975

Most Yardage: 1865, 1975

PUNT RETURNS

Most Punt Returns: 46, 1996

Most Yards: 486, 1973

Most Touchdowns: 2, 1924 1979, 1966

KICKOFF RETURNS

Most Kickoffs Returned: 53, 1978

Fewest Kickoffs Returned: 17, 1975

Most Yards: 708, 2007

Most Touchdowns: 2,1983, 1991

Best Average: 39.4, 2005

Best Average per Return: 20.0, 1991

SCORING

Most Points: 555, 1997

Most Points Per Game: 45.7, 1966

Most Touchdowns: 76 2005

Most Exira Poinls Made: 61, 2005

Most Field Goals Made: 8 1980& 1973

Most Points Kicking: 71, 2006

FIRST DOWNS

Most First Downs: 317, 1995

Most Rushing First Downs: 134, 2003

Most Passing First Downs: 167, 1995

Most Penalty First Downs: 26, 1995

FUMBLES

Most Fumbles: 38, 1987

Most Fumbles Lost: 17, 1996

Fewest Fumbles: 11, 1994

Fewest Fumbles Lost: 6, 1994, 1978

PENALTIES

Most Penalties: 89, 1996

Most Yards Penalized: 806, 1996

Fewest Penalties: 2, 1974

Fewest Yards Penalized: 7, 1974

SEASON DEFENSE

TOTAL DEFENSE

Fewest Yards: 1632, 1980

Fewesl Yards Per Game: 163.2, 1980

Lowest Average Per Play. 3.5, 1980

Fewesl Touchdowns, 2, 1933, 1921

Most Touchdowns Scored by
Defense; 9, 2021

UPDATED: 07.08.22

RUSHING DEFENSE

Fewest Yards: 876, 1951

Fewesl| Yards Per Game: 87.6, 1981

Lowest Average Per Play: 3 1, 1996
4 1981

Fewest Touchdowns: 1, 1921

PASS DEFENSE

Fewest Yards: 261, 2003

Fewest Yards Per Game: 186, 2003

Lowest Completion Percentage:

Feweslt Touchdowns: 0, 1979

Mast Interceptions: 28, 1996

Most Yards On Interceptions: 426,
2006

Most Touchdowns On Interceptions:
4, 2005, 19986, 1685

Passes Batted Down: 52, 19986

SCORING

Fewest Points: 12, 1933

Fewest Poinis Per Game: 1.2, 1933

Most Points:

Mosl Shutouls: 5. 2005

FUMBLES

Most Fumbles Caused. 43, 1980

Most Fumbles Recovered: 33, 1997

FIRST DOWNS

Fewest First Downs: 81, 1979

Fewest ?gggmg First Downs: 28,

Fewest Passing First Downs. 24,
1980

Fewest Penalty First Downs: 7,
2005, 1993, 1988

TACKLES

Most Total Tackles: 1303, 2006

Maost Assisted Tackles; 998, 1995

Most Unassisted Tackles: 505, 2005

TEAM STREAKS

Victories. 14, 1987-88

Defeats: 12, 2006-2008

Home Viclories: 34, 1992-1998

Home Defeats: 5, 1982-83

Away Victones: 10, 1980-81.82

Away Defeats 7, 1989-90

Shutouts: 7, 1930-31

Shutouts By Oppanents: 5, 1944

Winning Seasons: 11, 1923-33

Losing Seasons: 5, 1908-12

Conference Championships. 15,
1946, 1950, 1954, 1964
1988, 1993,1994 1995,
1996, 1997, 2003, 2005
2006, 2013, 2021

Back-to-Back Conference
Championships 5
1993, 1994, 1995, 1996, 1997

Games For Scoring: 126, 1891-2002

Games Scored Against; 40, 2000-2004

Altendance 12, 123 v. Versailes, 1995

In the event that a record mighl be
incorrect, in order for it to be changed,
WRITTEN PROOF must be submitted
o Tom Rataiczak at 740 391 2930

UPDATED: 6.25.22
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SHER! L. MCANINCH, CPP

318 34th Street, Bellaire, OH
740.359.0098

www.macsnapsphotography.com
Facebook & Instagram:

@macsnapsphotography




BHS FOOTBALL RECORDS

INDIVIDUAL RECORDS

TOTAL OFFENSE
(Passing + Rushing)

MOST PLAYS
Game 74, Spencer Bada v
Sieubenville Catholic, 2012
Season 508, Jose' Davis, 1995
Career 1160, Nate Davis, 2002.05
MOST YARDS GAINED
Game 495, Spencer Badia v
Steubenville Catholic, 2011
Season: 3858, Jose' Davis, 1995
Career 8073 SpencerBada 2010-13
MOST TOUCHDOWNS
RESPONSIBLE FOR
Game. 7, Spencer Badia v
Steubenville Calholic. 2011
Ty Masciarel v Steubenville
Cathalic, 1997
John Tobinv Barnesville, 1918
Season; 56, Nick Rocchio, 2006
Career. 110, Nate Davis, 2002-05

RUSHING

MOST RUSHES
Game: 42, Brandon Laughman v
Steubenvile Cathafic, 2014
Season: 288, Cole Porier, 2018
Career 422, Mike Materkoski, 1980-82
MOST YARDS GAINED
Game 282 Brandon Laughman v
Steubenvile Catholic, 2014
Season; 1,610, Cole Porter, 2018
Career. 2,779, Cole Porter, 2016-2019
MOST YARDS GAINED (QUARTER)
Game: 160, Cole Porter v John
Marshall, 2018
MOST YARDS GAINED (HALF)
Game 235, Cole Porter v John
Marshall, 2018
HIGHEST AVERAGE PER RUSH
Game: 24.8, Clint Lekanudos
Steubenvile Calholic, 1997
Season: 7.78, Bob Roth, 1994
Career: 6.3, Rich Mamie, 1993-95
MOST TOUCHDOWNS RUSHING
Game: 6, Rich Mamie v. Linsly, 1985
Season: 28, Rich Mamie, 1995
Career: 36, Rich Mamie, 1993-95
LONGEST GAIN
Game; 95, Hunter Westlake v.
Edison, 2013
Ezan Ellsworth v. 5t. Clairsvilte,
1989
Don Brinker v. Shadyside, 1950
MOST ALL-PURPOSE YARDAGE
Game: 273, Joey Galloway v. East
Liverpool, 1988
Season: 1898, Rich Mamie, 1995
Career: 3309, Joey Galloway, 1587-89

PASSING

MOST PASSES ATTEMPTED
Game: 65, Spencer Badia v
Steubenville Cathalic, 2012
Season: 408, Jose' Davis, 1995
Career. 960, Spencer Badia 2010-13
MOST PASSES COMPLETED
Game: 38, Spencer Badia v
Steubenville Cathalic, 2012
Season: 253, Jose Davis, 1995
Career: 560, Spencer Badia. 2010-13
HIGHEST COMPLETION %
Game: 81.8% (9-11} Mike Call
v. Meadowbrook, 1892
Season: 62.3% (253-406), Jose®
Davis, 1995
Career 57.6% [455-790), Jose'
Davis, 1993-95
MOST PASSES HAD INTERCEPTED
Game: 4, Many, Most Recent, Ryan
Feller v. Union Local, 2007
Season: 18, Ryan Feller, 2007
Career: 37, Spencer Badia, 2010-13
LOWEST INTERCEPTION %
Season: 1.2% Mall Materkoski, 1999
MOST YARDS GAINED
Game: 505, Spencer Badia v
Steubenville Catholic, 2011
Season. 3551, Jose' Davis, 1995
Career. 7612, Spencer Badia, 2010-13
MOST TOUCHDOWN PASSES
Game: 7, Spencer Badia v,
Steubenville Cathaolic, 2011
Season: 44, Nick Rocchio, 2006
Career: 81, Nate Davis, 2002-05
LONGEST PASS
Game:. 96, Nick Rocchio to Kyle
Barnes v. 5t. Clairsville, 2006
CONSECUTIVE COMPLETED
PASSES
Game' 11, Ty Masciarelli v.
Sleubenville Catholic, 1996;
Jose' Davis v. Omville, 1995

RECEIVING

MOST PASSES CAUGHT
Game: 16, Nick Patrone v,
Steubenville Catholic, 2012
Season: 70, Ben Taylor, 1995
Career: 144, Nick Patrone, 2010-13
MOST YARDS GAINED
Game: 229, Joey Galloway v. East
Liverpool, 1888
Season: 1420, Trey Masciarelli, 2006
Career: 2334, Joey Galloway, 1967-89
MOST TOUCHDOWN PASSES
CAUGHT
Game: 4, Joey Galloway v
Wheeling Park, 1989
Season: 20, Trey Masciarelli, 2006
Career: 36, Trey Masciarelli, 2004-06

PUNTING

MOST PUNTS

Game: 10 Tom Hollingshead v.
Wintersville, 1978

Season: 52, Lance Mehl. 1975

Career: 113, Mike Sechrest, 1989-91

HIGHEST AVERAGE

Game: {punis} 64.0. Dan Miynek v.
Marlins Ferry, 1873

Season: }punls)S?.? Tyler Rose, 2008

Career: (punts} 36.325, Tyler Rose,
2006-2008

MOST YARDAGE

Game: 300, Tom Hollingshead v.

Wintersville, 1978

Season: 1832, Lance Mehl, 1975

Career: 3759, Mike Sechrest, 1989-51

LONGEST PUNT

Game: 85, Stanley Olejniczak v.
Moundsville, 1930

INTERCEPTIONS

MOST PASSES INTERCEPTED
Game: 5, Ed Sherwood v. Wheeling,
1935
Season: B, Maurice Jeffreys, 2003
Kelly Porter, 1986
Lance Mehl, 1975
Career: 15 Kelly Sherwood, 1968-70
MOST YARDAGE ON
INTERCEPTIONS
Game: 100, Josh Davis v. Steubenville
Catholic, 2010
Season: 257, Jayson Keyser, 2006
Career: 308, Jayson Keyser, 2004-06
MOST TOUCHDOWNS ON
INTERCEPTION RETURN
Game: 2, Khalil Kimbro v Cambridge,
2021
Andrew Bobka v Union
Local, 2005
Bob Roth v. Wheeling
Central, 1994
Charles Castricone v River,
1986
Wayne Peters v. Dover, 1962
Season: 3, Ray'shad Pettigrew, 2021
Don Brinker, 1950
Career: 4, Jayson Keyser, 2004-06
Don Brinker, 1949-50
LONGEST INTERCEPTION RETURN
FOR TOUCHDOWN
Game: 98, Arthur Ansinelli v.
Moundsville, 1933

PUNT RETURN
MOST PUNT RETURNS
Game: 6, Ed Davis v. $, John, 1977
Season: 26, Timmy Marling, 1996
Career: 35, Ed Davis, 1976-78

UPDATED: 8.25.22

MOST RETURN YARDAGE

Game: 196, Billy Mitchell v.
Moundsville, 1966

Season: 336, Arnold Salvalerra, 1935

Career 828 Arnold Salvaterra,

1934.36

PUNT RETURN AVERAGE

Game: 65.0. Trey Masciarelli v,
Theodore Roosevell, 2005

Season: 25.6, Dave Perzanowski, 1973

Career: 19.0 Bob Hocker, 1978-81

MOST TOUCHDOWNS ON PUNT

RETLURNS

Game: 2, Many, Most Recent, Billy
Mitchell v. Moundsville, 1966

Season: 2 Many, Most Recent, Jeff
Dye, 1976

Career 4, Kelly Sherwood, 1968-70

LONGEST PUNT RETURN

Game: 89 Jawen Kesterson v.
Toronto, 2021; Kelly
Sherwood v. Marlins Ferry,
1970

KICKOFF RETURNS
MOST KICKOFF RETURNS
Game. 5, Tom Strussion v.
Winlersville, 1985
Season 21, Billy Vitale 2007
Career. 32, Tam Strussion, 1984-86
MOST RETURN YARDAGE
Game: 143, Dirk Fitch v St
Clairsville, 1978
Season: 462, Tyler West, 2014
Career 728, Tylar Wesl, 2011-2014
HICKOFF RETURN AVERAGE
Game: ?g% Dirk Fitch v Cambridge,
Season. 37.2, Dave Perzanowski, 1974
Career. 27 8. Mike Sechrest, 1989.91
MOST TOQUCHDOWNS ON
KICKOFF RETURNS
Game: 1, Many, Mos| Recent, Tyler
West, 2014
Season: 2, Shawn Valloric, 1993
Career 2, Shawn Valloric, 1991-93;
Kelly Sherwood. 1968-70
LONGEST KICKOFF RETURN
Game 108, Paul Xenakis v.
St John,1963

SCORING
MOST POINTS
Game: 50, Henry Wagner v.

Barnesville, 1916

Season: 216, Rich Mamie, 1995
Career: 282 Rich Mamie, 1693-95
MOST TOUCHDOWNS
Game: 7, John Tobin v. Barnesvilie,

Season: 4. Rich Mamie, 1995

Career: 45, Rich Mamie, 1993-95

MOST TOUCHDOWNS (QUARTER)

Game: 3, Scott Pitts v Newark
Catholic, 1994

MOST EXTRA FOINT ATTEMPTS

Game: 15 Henry Wagner v.
Bernesville, 1916

Season 68, Justin Homer, 1997

Gareer: 171_Justin Homer, 1996-1999

MOST EXTRA POINTS MADE

Game: 14, Henry Wagner v.
Barmesville, 1916

Season: 55, Justin Homer, 1957

Career. 131, Justin Homer, 1996-39

HIGHEST PERCENTAGE OF

EXTRA POINTS MADE

Season: {25 ati.} 90 0% (27-30),
Clayton Williams, 2000

Career: {50 alt.) 82.5% (104-126),
Nick Perio, 2004-2006

CONSECUTIVE EXTRA POINTS

Game: 8, Herb Sickles v
Moundsville, 1952

Season: 22, Mark Marchese, 1981

Career. 22, Mark Marchese. 1979-81

MOST POINTS KICKING

Game; 14, Henry ner v.
Barnesville, 1916

Season: 67, Nick Perko, 2006

Career: 171, Justin Homer, 1996-99

FIELD GOALS

MOST FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS
Game: 4, Mark Marehese v.
Manetta 1980
Season: 16, Mark Marchese, 1681
Career. 36, Mark Marchese, 1979-81
MOST FIELD GOALS MADE
Game: 3, Mark Marchese v. 51
Clairsville, 1980
Payl Marchese v. New
Philadelphia & Wheeling,
1973

Season: 9, Dalton Conroy, 2012

Carger; 15, Mark Marchese, 1579.81

HIGHEST PERCENTAGE OF FIELD

GOALS MADE

Season: (15 att) 70%, Bryan
Ramsay. 1985

Career. (30 alt.) 63%, Bgan
Ramsay, 1983-8

LONGEST FIELD GOAL MADE

Game: 47, Mark Marchese v.

Marietta, 1980
CONSECUTIVE FIELD GOALS
MADE
Career; 5, Nick Perko, 2006
Mats Berghnd, 1989

FUMBLES

MOST OPPONENT'S FUMBLES RE-
COVERED
Season 7, Dirk Fiteh 1978
Career: 8, Ty Hess, 2003-05
John Ostrander 1868-70

BATTED DOWN PASSES
Game: 3 Many, Mosl Recent, Ben

Taylor v Martins Ferry, 1996
Season. 14 Clint Lekanudos, 1997
Career. 3, Clint Lekanudos, 1995-97

TACKLES
MOST TACKLES
Game: 29, Rich Mamie v Youngs-
town Cardinal Mooney, 1895
Seasan 196, Rich Mamie, 1994
Career: 515 Rich Mamie, 1993-95

MOST SOLO TACKLES

Game. 21, Austin McConville v.
Shadyside, 2014

Season: 98, Bob Kreiter, 1969

Career 228 Trace Sechrest, 2016-

2018
MOST ASSISTED TACKLES
Game, 29, Rich Mamie v. Youngs-
town Cardinal Mooney, 1955
Season: 176, Rich Mamie, 1994
Career_ 417, Rich Mamie, 1993-95
QUARTERBACHK SACKS
Game. 4 TJ Bell v. Shadyside, 2019
Justin Blon v. Union Local,

Sean Huslon v, John
Marshall. 2000
Season: 21, Ty Hess, 2005
Career: 31, Ty Hess, 2003-05
PLNTS BLOCKED
Game: 2, Sam Marzella v. Martins
Ferry, 1940
Kenny Timberiake v. Linsly,
1923

Season 3 Bob Kreiter 1870
Career. 3, Bob Kreites, 1588-70

MISCELLANEOUS

MOST FAIR CATCHES CON PUNTS
Game" 3, Ernie Blazek v. Brooke,
1980 & 1981
Ed Dawvis v Alliquippa, 1977
Season: 13, Richie Materkoski, 1997
Career. 14, Richie Materkoshi, 1895-97
NUMBER OF KICKOFFS
Game: 10, Dallon Conroy v.
Steuvbenville Cathoelic, 2011
Season’ 85, Ryan Snider, 1997;
Paul Bommer, 1995
Career. 168, Nick Perko, 2004-2006
TOTAL KICKOFF YARDAGE
Game. 501, Dalton Conroy v. Steuben
ville Catholic, 2011
Season' 4,336, Nick Perko, 2005
Career. 8 796, Nick Perko, 2004-2006
KICKOFF AVERAGE
Game: 62 5 Mark Mason v Newark
Calholic, 1994
Season: 55.9. Gary Homer, 1971
Career 54.3. Bryan Ramsay, 1964-86

TEAM RECORDS

SINGLE GAME OFFENSE
TOTAL OFFENSE
Maost Plaés 92 v Steubenville
atholic, 2012
Mast Yards Gained, 865 v. Orrville, 1995
Mzost Touchd . 15v. Bar

19

RUSHING

Maost Rushes. 63 v Beaver Lacal,
1996; v. Weirlon, 1981 v
Winlersville, 1974

Most Yards: 433 v Tyter Consoli-
dated, 2003

Mzst Touchdowns 8 v Magnolia,
1966

UPDATED: 6.25.22



BIG RED'S PLAYOFF HISTORY

153
Yaungstown Ursuline
§-17 [Double Qverime|
at Austintown Fitch Fallen Stadum

Tusky Valey
2-8
a! Steubenvite Harding Stadum

‘foungstown Cardinal Mooney
27 - 21 (Overtime)

at Steubenville Harding $tadium

REGIONAL CHAMPION

Orralte

48-34
at Zanesville Sulsherger Stadiam
STATE SEMI-FINALIST

Versailles

44 - 50 {Double Overtime)
at Massillon Paul Brown Tiger
Stadiym
STATE RUNNER-UP

Lucasvile Valley
43-20
at Zaneswlle Sulsherger Stadium

Newark Licking Vatley

12-7
at Zanesville Sulsherger Stadium
REGIONAL CHAMPION

Youngslown Cardinal Mooney
21414

at Steubenvile Harding Sladium

STATE SEMI-FINALIST

Germantown Vatley View
iz-37

at Massillon Pau! Brown Tiger

Stadium

STATE RUNNER-UP

Piketon
0.0
al Zaneswile Sutsberger Stadium

Netsonville - York

19.8
at Zaneswile Sulsberger Stadium
REGIONAL CHAMPION

Germantown Valley View
19-27
STATE SEMI-FINALIST

Utica
28 - 35 [Overtme)
at Utica Redskin Sladium

20
Williamsport Westfall
HE
3t Bellaire Nefson Field
First Homa Playolf Game

ronfon

20 - 14 |Overtime)
at Zanesvile Selsberger Stadium
REGIONAL SEMI-FINALIST

Coshacton

21-7
at Zanesville Suisherger Stadium
REGIONAL CHAMPION

Cleveland Villa-Angela St Joseph
14-2i

at Canton Faweelt Stadwm

STATE SEMI-FINALIST

Wellston
40-6
at Steubenville Harding Stadium

Martins Fery

-3
al Steubenvile Harding Stadium
REGIONAL SEMI-FINALIST

2005
Chillicothe Zane Trace
42-24
at Befaire Nelson Field

Columbus Bishop Hartiey
7-u

al Meadowbrock Colt Stadum

REGIONAL SEMI-FINALIST

Ironton

34 - 28 (Triple Overtime)
at Onio University Paden Stadium
REGIONAL CHAMPION

Youngsiown Cardinal Mooney
13-20

at Steubenville Harding Stadum

STATE SEMI-FINALIST

St Clairswile
4521
at Betlaire Nelson Field

Valiamsport Westfal

%6
al Zanesvile Sulsberger Stadium
REGIONAL SEM-FINALIST

New Lexington

457
al Zangswille Sulsberger Stadium
REGIONAL CHAMPION

Youngstown Cardinal Mooney
748

at Steubenville Harding Stadium

STATE SEMI-FINALIST

a1
Cuyahoga Heights
1442

at Cuyahoga Heights Ralph P Adams

Stadum

Newark Cathoic
029
at Newark White Field

Newark Cathoic
20-21
at Belaire Nefson Freld

Martins Ferry
147
at Martins Femy

Johnstown-Monroe
7-38
al Mayswille

South Range
1-30
al Canfield

Lutheran East
156
al Bellave Nelson Field

Garaway
0-61
at Garaway

Crestview
27-20
at Bellaire Nelson Field

Garrettsville Garfield
14-44
at Garrettsville

PLAYOFF APPEARANCES: 37
WINS: 2
LOSES: 16

UPDATED: 01.13.22
Originally compiled by
William "BeeBee” Marinaca

0€0c-¢tc-v0¢

N
o
mh
q
a
Q

0
o

-3
7
-
®

®

Las
<
-2
o

®
El

&Q

N
o
-
<
W

«L. W 01 NOA 1INS T1.IM

“JHIW N SIHHS




Terrin Lee Frazier

We wish you the strength to face challenges with
confidence along with the wisdom to choose your
battles carefully.

We wish you adventure on your journey, and may you
always stop to help someone along the way!

Listen to your heart and take risks carefully!

We hope you have a great senior year!

We Love You Bub!
Love,
Mom & Dad

py-x




LOGAN THORP

Go comcidentlg
]n the direction Wil
OF your dreams! H
Livc the life t]

You've imagincd!

HMAVEACREATSENIOR YEAR! T
WE ARE $0 PROUD OF YOU!

Lovc Mom, Dad (Grandma, Grandpa Unc]c Jcc]
Aunt Saral-x Magg,tc Aunt Lcann Emma &Jakc

HARD WORK BEATS [0
TALENT WHEN TALENT |
DOESN'T WORK HARD |

BRODY HOLT #77 & CALLEIGH HOLT #22

CLASS OF 2025 CLASS OF 2026
LOVE, .
MOM, JAMIE, GRANDMA K
3,;;'.‘5-'-‘-‘-




Good Luck
Bellaire Big Reds

Have a great year!
Dr. Zacari Chrisagis

- DVORAK 50N

= HEATING, CDOLING & PLUMBING

g~ 740-671-0229
o 740-633-0229

RESIDENTIAL 1t's Hard To Stop 4 Trane.
= & COMMERLIAL SERVILES

———

425 33RD ST BELLAIRE SR
306 Center Street
FURNACES-DUCTLESS SYSTEMS MGI""’iI‘IS Ferr'y, Ohlﬂ

AR FILTRATION & PURIFICATION oo s )
SALT-FREE WATER SOFTENING IR 43935 Where quality product

GAS LINES-WATER LINES [ 1-740-633-3091 & customer service

GENERAL PLUMBING e Jjocobondsonsqualitymeats.com are always first!
REPAIRS ON ALL MAKES & [ A E

MODELS




Adion Teasdale

=

We hope you have a
great Senior year

and make wonderful
memories that will last
a life time. From your
first bow to your last,
we have loved watching
you do you. We are so
proud of who you are.

Love you so BIG!
Mom and Dad

GO BIG REDS!




oentra,

“Where Good Friends Meet”

Grille

3882 Central Avenue
Shadyside, Ohio 43947
740-676-7000

Open
Monday - Saturday
3:00 p.m. - 2:00 a.m.

Homemade Pasta - Wednesday Night
Wing Night - Thursday Night
Catering Small Parties




"Ability is what you're capable
of doing. Motivation determines
what you do. Attitude determines
how well you do it." -Lou Holtz

Good Luck your
Freshman Year Q!

Love,
Dad, Mom, Laken, MiMi,
Pappy Bud, MeeMaw,
Pappy Clark, and GiGi

ly apmond L3 R0l

Good luck Bigj
Reds!

Hope your senior year
is amazing #89!

Love,

LMom, Dad, & Josh
=




GOOD LUCK FRESHMAN
BIG REDS
CLASS OF 2026

"Football is Cike file. It nequines pensevenance, sell-denial, hard usork,
sacnilice, dedication, and nespect [or authority."

Love,

Your Freshman Footbhall Parents




Landon Prestaﬂ 79

Ilaveagreatseasan'Weare sapraudaf you!
Love, Dad, Mom, and Kendy/

(740)676-2529

Owners: Jerry Booth &
Mon-Fri 8:00am-4:00pm ..
facebook.com/jlcollision 13 N \ Lynn Steele

520 33rd ST Bellaire, OH @ R Free Estimates




PRENTON ROBERT NAUMANN
s CLASS OF 2022

When it time
to sink or swim

Try to create
your own

you've got to opportunity
think to win. rather than to
- Ice Cube . wait for it.
= = __BELLAE s — - Nipsey Hussle
They say =7 g

When writing
the story of
your life don't
let anyone else
hold the pen

people in your
life are seasons
and anything
that happens
for a reason.

- Ye - Drake
Happy are People look
those who at you strange
dream dreams saying you
and are ready changed like
to pay the price you worked

that hard to

stay the same.,
-Jay Z

BRENTON - We are in awe of the man that you
are becoming. Proud in more ways than can be
counted. Just keep on being you bud. We love you

)

to make them

come true.
- Tupac




' Keegan Davis

#33

BEST OF LUCK IN YOUR SOPHOMORE YEAR
WE ARE BEYOND PROUD OF YOU!
LOVE YOUR BIGGEST FANS,
Grandma, P-Paw, Uncle Chuck, Aunt Kim & Sophie

I
_-.ﬂup\‘\\r\
=7

OHIO LIC. #44818
WEST VIRGINIA LIC. #WV042276

i VAN . CONNECTION
KUCERA | _ ooroere

PLUMBING. HEATING & COOLING u.c

Featuring:
ASICS « BROOKS « HOKA

740"67 1 -8239 NEW BALANCE » SAUCONY

@ Dennis Delbert, Owner
3287 Belmont Street, Bellaire, OH 43906
] (740) 671-1982
kuceraplumbing.com www.therunnersconnection.com

24 Hr. Emergency Service Goobp Luck 10 ALL FALL
SPORTS ATHLETES
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Love, Mom, Dad, Jayden, “A
Nanny, Pap & Mam. |

S

BIIS REDLINE

HAVE A GREAT SOPHOMORE YEAR I THE
CLASSKOOM AND ON THE FIELD/

Mmfrm/rfyuuﬂ’w/:wm
Alom, thae, Ty, threle Bub, Maw, Grawe Db and Fip Tom




SEASON - PASSING Year Player Att. Comp. % Yds. Int. TD

ick R i i
Year  Player At. Comp. % Yds. Int. TD e il 20 12 0 ;L
. 1978 Scott Porter 28 g 321 134 3 0
1995 Jose Davis 406 253 623 3551 11 32 )
2006  NickRocchio 341 198 581 3353 15 44 e e el
2012 Spencer Badia 387 212 548 3001 13 24 - .
1997  TyMasciareli 267 155 58.1 2950 7 33 Minimum 100 yards; based on yardage UPDATED: 07.08.22
2005 Nate Davis 330 184 558 2740 10 35 LU
1996 Ty Masciarelli 303 1683 53.8 2554 12 24
2011 Spencer Badia 203 150 512 2346 16 26
2010 Anthony Rocchio 290 163 56.2 2318 11 2
2003 Nate Davis 302 127 421 2309 7 24
2004 MNate Davis 293 143 488 2286 10 22
2013 Spencer Badia 281 164 584 2265 8 28
1998 Chris Lednik 242 129 533 2022 & 20
1999 Matt Materkoski 242 137 566 1998 3 22
1988 Scott Woods 199 104 523 1906 10 21
2016 Mason Ramsay 205 107 522 1810 10 18
1993 Jose Davis 213 115 540 1753 7 13
2017 Mason Ramsay 213 112 526 1718 9 17
2000 Matt Materkoski 219 109 498 1626 8 15
2021 Jake Heatherington 228 118 51.8 1608 8 10
1992 Mike Call 154 88 553 1582 8 18
1994 Jose Davis 171 87 508 1465 9 15
1990 Chad Magistro 200 96 48.0 1437 10 12
1966 Mike Sherwood 110 73 664 1409 4 19
1987 Scott Woods 181 79 436 1392 12 13
2009 Ryan Fetlter 199 107 538 1334 9 6
2008 Ryan Feller 145 76 524 1327 3 15
1984 Scot Maffe 176 75 426 1318 15 8
2007 Ryan Feller 171 B85 487 1138 18 8
2002 Dom Liberati 205 78 3B.0 1134 12 7
1983 Mike Balsei 147 &7 456 1084 12 9
1988 Chad Magistro 162 78 481 1021 9 6
2020 Jake Heatherington 185 77 416 1018 4 10
1986 Scott Woods 167 67 401 954 9 6
1968 Ed Burgy 138 53 384 939 7
2019 Bobby Roth 161 75 466 924 O 5]
2001 Matt Wallner 14t 57 404 88 9 8
1985 David Calagis 144 55 382 793 14 5
2015 Mason Ramsey 152 64 421 765 11 8
2014 Tyson Camsky 129 67 554 714 9 5
2015 Tyson Camsky 129 58 479 689 8 b
1964 Tom Mokros 658 S5 4 ' -
2018 Bobby Roth 124 47 378 652 5 5 =
1982 Jim Piatt 1256 48 384 660 5 8
2007 Tyler Rose 102 49 480 550 8 4 IS PRO l I D I O
1935 Armold Salvaterra 71 A1 577 536 5 8
1931 Mike Call 101 38 376 533 7 2
1965 Bob Jacobs 532 & 3
2019 Jake Heatherington 81 40 494 48 3 2
2008 Anthony Hocker 41 18 463 482 4 4
1975 Tom Dobson 76 29 382 470 3 10
1976 Garry Price 78 24 308 448 8 2
1956 Francis Gibson 79 27 341 447 7 6
1970 Ed Burgy 410 5
1991 Chad Magistro 74 38 514 404 5 3
1978 Joe Campbell 70 28 424 400 7 1 B IG RE D S '
1977 Vince Mehl 84 31 369 385 B 4 ®
1986 Chad Mehl 57 29 508 376 5 2
1980 Jim Sketel 66 18 27.3 363 10 1 '
1974 Joe Masciarelii 84 33 393 354 6 4 GO OD I l I ‘ K
2008 Tyler Rose 37 17 486 350 2 2 ®
1950 Dick Church 26 15 576 324 3 7
2001 Dom Liberati 76 26 342 309 9§ 2
1955  Francis Gibson 55 17 301 298 5 5 LIBERTY DISTRIBUTORS, INC.
i s Rl Gl BRI ROUTE 40 EAST, PO. BOX 498. TRIADELPHIA, WV 26059
1979 Jim Sketel 111 32 288 276 8 3 - e
2014 Tyler Ramsay 60 20 333 252 4 2 (304) 5470414 FAX (304) 547-0490
2008 Tyler Rose 31 18 581 248 2 1 TOLL FREE 1-800-828-9520
1936 Pie Sherwood 27 18 667 238 x 3
}ggg g';:ﬁ*;g:i‘;{ R o e "PAPER PRODUCTS, PRINTING PAPERS, PACKAGING &
1936 Amold Salvaterra 26 23 885 197 3 5 SHIPPING MATERIALS, AND JANITORIAL SUPPLIES"

Lk




Year

2006
1997
2010
212
2008
1988
1993
2016
1995
1995
1996
2004
2005
2017
1887
2011

2013
1984
1962
2003
2003
1986
2016
1989
1999
1969
2013
1988
2015
1990
2012
2011

2011

2019
1995
2004
1969
2006
1995
1897
2021

2012
2012
1996
1998
2003
2013
2010
1852
2005
1999
2001

1998
1997
1985
210
1983
1992
2017
2000
2015
2021

2021

2008
2006
1994
2008
2019
2007
1996
2009

Name No

Trey Masciarelli 68
Richie Materkoski 58

Devin Ward 68
Nick Patrone 66
Ty Tobiczyk 38
Joey Galloway 43
Scott Coyne 61
D'Eondre Burney 45
Dusty Kinder 54
Ben Taylor 70
Ben Taylor 59
Eric Kaplan 45
Trey Masciarelli M

Gabe Rejonis 43
Joey Galioway a3
Juwan Whetstone 29

Nick Patrone 44
Todd Kinder 32
Scott Coyne 35

Maurice Jeffreys 38
Ryan Padgett 35
Tom Strussion 35
Justyn Keyser 38
Joey Galloway 32
Drew Spencer 30
Kelly Sherwood 40

Kenny Hess 7
Che Sitton 32
D¥Eondre Burney 33
Hedy Heatherington 28
Quinton Crosby 41
Chuck Myers 33
Manny Ray 41
Trenton Wilson 44
Richie Mamie 36
Scott Anfonik 38
Frank Hibbits 36
Jayson Keyser 36
Bob Roth 46

Clint Lekanudos 28
Ray'Shad Pettigrew 28

Kenny Hess 33
Hunter Westlake 31
Chas Call 27
Quinn Campbell 30
Mike Fisher 27
Brendon Ross 34
Manny Ray 41
John Piehowicz 20+
Eric Padgett 24
Tony Lekanudos 28
Josh Baldwin 20
Drew Spencer 25
Ryan Snider 23

Bob Timberlake 25
Charles Myers 16

Scot Maffe 17
Tim McCabe 23
Thor Duffy 17
Josh Baldwin 19
MNoah Harris 23
Jaiden Kesterson 31
Colt Sechrest 19
Levi Crozier 24
Aaran Crow 32
Busty Kinder 20
Timmy Young 25

A.J. McCarthy 21
Anthony Hocker 18
Grant Allen 16
Casey Davis 23

Yds

1420
1334
1083
1009
976
a73
967
932
878
824
817
785
771
762
753
729
727
726
701
694
645
638
616
608
608
607
594
588
586
584
580
576
568
561
561
556
545
520
517
512
508
503
492
492
472
471
461
461
449
443
422
412
40
397
396
382
381
380
378
378
377
372
360
357
357
352
351
348
337
335
333

Avg

209
230
159
1583
257
226
15.9
207
16.3
1.8
138
17.4
18.8
17.7
228
251
16.5
227
200
18.3
18.4
18.2
16.2
18.0
203
15.2
16.1
18.4
17.8
209
141
17.5
13.9
12.8
156
146
151
14.4
1.2
183
181
15.2
159
18.2
15.7
17.4
136
1.2
225
18.5
15.1
206
16.0
17.3
15.8
239
224
16.5
12.4
19.9
164
120
189
149
1.2
1786
140
16.8
177
209
145

TDS

20
10
16
7
9
13
7
9
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Year

1985
2009
2008
2004
2005
1996
1596
2014
2014
2021
2000
1988
2006
1994
1996
2002
2001
1998
2012
1997
2000
2007
2017
2020
2018
2005
1693
1984
2015
1987
1975
2003
2007
1954
2013
2013
1993
201

1998
2006
1999
1990
1992
2009
1976
2007
1977
2006
1994
2020
1986
2004
2002
2011

2005
1989
2001

2014
2007
1983
1991

2005
2000
2002
1995
1983
2002
2009

SEASON - RECEIVING

Name

Don Ratcliffe
Levi Crozier
Anthony Hocker
Andrew Bobka
Todd Coyne
Clint Lekanudos
Derrick Sochor
Tyler West
Bralen Snell
Jakob Dowling
Vince Stemkoski
John LaRoche
Kyie Barnes
Bob Timberlake
Richie Materkoski
Ryan Padgett
Vince Stemkoski
Ken Roth

Nick Maffe
Quinn Carnpbell
Rocky Thoburn
Billy Vitale
Payton Marling
Jayce Gallaher
A. J. McCarthy
Artis Johnson
Scott Pitts

Jeff Frey

Dylan Marling
John LaRoche
Kevin Roseberry
Josh Fisher
Kevin Dobson
Scott Pitts

Tyler West
Hunter Westlake
Shawn Valloric
Josh Davis
Jason Preston
Nick Liberati
Aub Nolan

Chug Horne
Mike Dunfee
Brandon Bell
Kevin Roseberry
Ty Tobiczyk
Brian Dawson
Ty Tobiczyk
Richie Mamie
Ray'shad Pettigrew
Mark Myinek
Todd Coyne
Mike Fisher
Nick Patrone
Jayson Keyser
John Patrone
Ben Doyle
Justyn Keyser
Kevi Crozier
Glen Dawson
Chris Honeycutt
Tim Young

Don Abbuhl
Jason Wiggins
Jerry Ammirante
John Sabinsky
Maurice Jeffreys
Trevor Bobka

Minimum: 182 yards

No.

15
31
18
16
26
26
g
19
30
29
13
16
10
16
26
13
17
17
25
19
19
28
21
13
13
24
24
15
34
13
15
10
17
14
18
25
9
19
14
14
23
17
12
27
10
17
16
12
11
14
14
12
16
22
15
13
18
15
12
15
13
10
9
13
10
10
10
17

Yds.

332
329
314
309
304
304
303
300
299
298
297
295
291
29
276
274
272
272
267
264
262
262
261
260
257
255
255
253
253
247
246
244
243
242
237
233
226
224
223
222
222
222
221
220
220
216
215
214
211
21
209
208
205
204
204
203
202
M
199
197
196
195
195
194
188
188
185
182

Avg. TDS

211
10.6
17.4
19.3
"7
1.7
337
15.8
10.0
10.3
22.8
18.4
29.1
18.2
10.6
211
16.0
16.0
10.7
13.9
13.8
9.4
12.4
20.0
19.8
10.6
106
16.9
7.4
19.0
16.4
244
143
17.3
13.2
93
251
8
158
159
9.7
131
18.4
81
220
12.7
134
17.8
192
15.1
14.9
17.3
12.8
9.3
136
156
1.2
13.4
16.6
13.1
15.1
19.5
217
14.9
18.8
18.8
18.5
107
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SEASON - RUSHING

Year Name No. Yds. Avg. TD Year Name No. Yds Avg. TD
2018 Cole Porter 288 1610 56 16 1936 Columbo DePaulis 75 415 55 5
1995 Richie Mamie 212 1335 6.3 28 1991 Mike Sechrest 99 41 4.2 13
1957 Clyde Thomas 98+ 1230+ 126 12 1891 John Cathoun 106 409 3.9 0
1954 Jim Nemec 157+ 1200+« 786 18 1856 Mike Ingram 64+ 405+ 6.3 4
2014 Brandon Laughman 203 1082 53 9 1997 Ty Masciarelli 93 404 43 12
1993 Scott Pitts 210 1075 51 8 1081 Mike Materkoski 106 390 37 9
1963 Paul Xenakis 1058 2005 Nate Davis a3 389 4.7 13
2016 Tyson Camsky 208 997 4.8 12 1887 Phil Green 71 388 5.5 5
1970 Ron Lee 136 989 7.3 16 1980 Terry Zonker 85 367 43 4
1976 Jeff Dye 194 963 5.0 13 1984 Scott Blumiing 92 379 4.1 6
1966 Bitly Mitchell 118 923 7.8 8 2013 Hunter Westlake 40 374 9.4 6
1987 Mike Honeycutt 181 915 51 7 1983 Dirk Pica 66 3an 56 1
1996 Clint Lekanudos 179 204 51 13 1974 Keith Materkoski 70 n 5.3 1
2019 Cole Porter 208 808 4.3 1 1954 Andy Destifanes 31+ 353+ 1.4 7
1980 Mike Materkoski 201 879 44 12 2021 Jake Heatherington 68 348 51 7
2000 Courtney Redman 124 874 7.0 1 2021 Colt Sechrest 54 345 6.4 7
1997 Kenny Roth 145 856 59 10 2002 Mike Fisher 77 345 4.5 2
1975 Jeff Dye 155 855 L 10 1936 Frank Modra 48 343 71 6
1988 Mike Honeycutt 109 848 7.8 9 1930 Victor Dorris 33 334 10.1 8
1997 Clint Lekanudos 110 848 7.7 15 218 Kaleb Pitchford 15 330 5.2 4
2021 Braydon Roth 151 828 55 8 1997 Quinn Campbell 53 328 6.2 4
2003 Mike Fisher 122 828 6.8 8 1985 Scott Blumiing 73 322 4.4 4
1992 John Caihoun 163 818 5.0 15 2012 Spencer Badia 93 321 35 4
1966 Rich Gianangeli 95 808 8.5 12 1975 Paul Carpenter 85 320 49 2
1932 Victor Dorris 138 794 58 17 1977 Tom Shunk a0 320 36 2
2004 Jayson Keyser 124 790 6.4 7 1916 Henry Wagner 15+ 315 12
1935 Arnold Salvaterra 195 778 4.0 6 2021 Joey Lewis 68 314 4.6 3
1968 Ray West 162 766 4.7 4 2020 Brandon Mamie 70 314 4.5 4
1986 Phil Green 135 742 55 5 2001 Damon Jeffreys 60 309 5.2 3
1978 Dirk Fitch 159 739 46 6 1937 Columbo DePaulis 99 508 5.1 3
1994 Scott Pitts 140 718 5.1 1" 1974 Joe Masciarelli 103 307 30 5
1995 Bob Roth 113 N 6.3 3 1995 Jose Davis 102 307 30 10
1974 Dave Perzanowski 191 709 37 5 2014 Tyler West 45 301 6.7 4
1681 Bobby Hocker 161 703 4.4 5 1950 Don Brinker 18+ 301+ 16.7 3
2002 Brock Redman 150 698 47 8 1992 Scott Pitts 57 299 52 2
1967 Dave Hudsen 162 678 42 5 1994 Richie Mamie 42 299 7.1 8
1985 Phil Green 125 663 53 5 1984 Scot Maffe 114 297 26 7
1979 Pete Perzanowski 141 643 486 4 1994 Bob Roth 38 296 7.8 2
1989 Ezan Ellsworth 142 625 44 2 1955 Andy Destifanes 37+ 295+ 8.0 <]
2008 Aaron Crow 96 622 6.5 2 2006 Nick Rocchio 103 290 28 12
2003 Alan Kaplan a8 617 6.3 5 2010 Josh Davis 80 288 36 2
1983 John Sabinsky 168 606 36 B 2006 Jayson Keyser 57 288 51 4
2008 Tyler Barnes 109 598 5.5 5 1996 Richie Materkoski 51 282 5.5 3
2003 Brock Redman 71 587 8.3 7 2020 Brayden Roth 54 281 5.2 <
2013 Brandon Laughman 95 586 6.2 3 2009 Brandon Belt 54 277 51 3
1955 Mike Ingram 81+ 684+ 84 5 2007 Erik Canter 80 274 34 1
1997 Ken Roth 80 583 7.3 10 1999 Matt Materkosk 77 273 35 2
1979 Darrell Hocker 125 567 45 2 1981 Ernie Blazek 51 272 53 0
2000 Matt Materkoski 131 551 42 9 1977 Dirk Fitch 57 272 4.8 1
1965 Billy Mitchell 97 599 6.2 5 1653 Jim Nemec 44 266 6.1 7
2005 Jayson Keyser 99 539 54 10 1976 Rodney Johnson 75 263 35 1
1936 Arnold Salvaterra 117 517 4.4 4 1949 Bob DiPaolo 11+ 261+ 3
2012 Nick Maffe 94 527 56 10 19984 Casey Coyne 44 257 58 2
2005 Antis Johnson a7 521 54 5 1984 David Youngblood 76 257 34 1
201 Josh Davis 89 517 5.8 3 2017 Cole Porter 52 254 49 1
2017 Thor Duffy 17 499 4.3 5 1969 Ron Lee 69 253 37 3
1977 Mike Sadowski 132 498 3.8 3 1989 Joey Mosslander 58 249 4.3 4
1982 Mike Materkosk 115 490 43 4 2002 Alan Kaplan 49 246 50 2
1988 Ezan Ellsworth 96 472 49 4 2009 Trevor Bobka 70 245 35 3
1936 Pie Sherwood 99 472 438 1 1975 Keith Materkoski 60 234 38 1
1980 Chris Honeycutt 131 480 345 1 2009 Ryan Feller 105 232 22 g
1966 Dave Hudson 78 454 58 7 2010 Manny Ray 41 228 57 2
1993 Casey Coyne 82 454 55 5 2003 Ben Smith 48 222 4.8 2
1966 Dave Hudson 78 454 58 7 1965 Gay Lucci 62 222 36 3
1976 Bob Exner 78 443 57 A 20086 Artis Johnson 39 214 55 0
1981 Terry Zonker a2 432 53 3 1975 Rodney Johnson 72 213 3.0 3
1982 Glen Yoho 85 431 5.1 4 1985 David Youngblood 31 212 68 0
2004 Artis Johnson a9 421 4.7 2 2008 Ryan Feller 62 203 33 2
2015 Tyson Camsky 112 419 37 2

1991 Chris Honeycutt 85 119 4.9 2 Minimum: 200 yards. based on yardage

2001 Jeremie Reger 104 415 40 5 UPDATED: 07.08.22
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Good Luck Jake D., Jake H., § Brayden.

GO BIG REDS!
Finish. What. You. Started....

MOUNTAINEER

—SOFT WASH LLC=

GREG GREEN
OWNER

740-359-9277




Good Luck Big Reds

Belmont County Schools

QQID Staying Clean

Rewarding drug-free lifestyles by
providing youth the ability to join a club
promoting drug-free friends.

To make a tax-deductible donation please call 740-695-2121, Ext. 1705
or Ext. 1017 or send checks to Belmont County Schools Staying Clean,
PO Box 516, St. Clairsville, Ohio 43950.

For further information contact: Chief McFarland (740) 633-2121
Kara or Dave at (740) 695-2121
Ext. 1705 or 1017




FORMER BIG REDS' FOOTBALL PLAYERS
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FORMER BIG REDS' FOOTBALL PLAYERS
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Tolwer, M ke 81. 82
Tomian Joe 71,7273
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| £76 BRAYLON KINDER

Class of 2023

Good Luck
on your
Senior Year!

Love Always,
Grammy &
Twitch e




Good Luck Big Reds!

ONSITE

Auto & Heauy Equipment

GL _A,.)'.)'

Qualzty parts and
service at the right
price since 1987

Insurance Network
Approved & Recommended

Serving The Tri State Area
Tim & Tammy Ney




GET YOUR MOVES BACK!

from chronic pain to broken bones and worn out joints,

AARON P. ORLOSKY, D.O.

our specialists have you covered.

Sports Medicine, Concussion
Management, Musculoskeletal
Injury

SURESH K. SRINIVASAN, M.D.

Eervenitanal Pain Medicine:
Evaluation and Management

MARIA HENDRIX, MSN,
APRN, FNP-C

Intervenitonal Pain Medicine:
Evaluation and Management

MARY MOORE, NP

Intervenitonal Pain Medicine:
Evaluation and Management

JUSTIN A. ZENNER, D.O.

Orthopedic Surgery: Sports
Medicine, Upper & Lower
Extremity Fracture Care,
and Musculoskeletal Injury

MICHAEL A. SCARPONE, D.O.

Sports Medicine, Orthopedic,
injury. Regenerative Medicine,
Concussion Management, and
Musculoskeletal injury

e

B

Nf Trinity Health System
Orthopedics, Sports, & Pain Medicine
1-855-66-ORTHO | trinityhealth.com

COVERING THE TRI-STATE AREA
Locations in Steubenville, St. Clairsville, Beflaire,
Cadiz, Toronto, Robinson

THE RIGHT TEAM
MAKES ALL THE
DIFFERENCE!
Same day

access available.

DANA L. RITCHIE, MSN,

APRN, FNP-BC

Orrhope_d';csﬂg S_pine: Evaluation
and Management

KUMAR AMIN, M.D.

_brthopedic Surgery: General,
Fracture Care, Joint Replacement,
and Musculoskeletal Injury

JUSTIN BAKER, D.C., M.S.,
C.C.5.P.

Chiropractic Sports Physician,
Concussion Management

JOSHUA M. BONI, M.D.

Orthopedic Surgery: General,
Total Joint & Anterior Hip,
Fracture Care

AASHISH JOG, M.D.

Orthopedic Surgery: Foot and
Ankle, Sports Injury, Fracture
Care, and Musculoskeletal injury

~ JOSEPH LEWIS, DPM

Podiatry

_VINCENT KOLENICH, DPI\fI
Podiatry




A Semor Health Care

Community

Apartments
Assisted Living
Physical-Occupational Speech Therapy
Skilled & Restorative Nursing

_ Country Club Rehablhtatlon Campus Bellalre




Keegan Pavis #9593
J 77 WORKHARD
| s BE YOURSELF

AND
STAY HUMBLE

Have a Great Season
We are so Proud of you!

Love,
5 Mom, Mike, Kendall & Kingston

| GO BIG REDS
TERRIN FRHZIER #5

Hope you have a L] L Z
great senior year. L\l 3
We are so proud of the =

Se—

young man you have E
become and look forward
to seeing what the future Eg
has in store foryou. &

Love,
Nana & Pap




Crozier Construction

Since 1982
740-676-0726

You dont abways
pay (e mogt lo gef
one of (e Jegt/

GOOD LUCK TO ALL THE BIG REDS!

Have a great

Senior Year "Mates” Good Luck
=g 8 =8 /(/E M //EM&L// /(/MM

Have a Greal
Seadon

PLAY HARDER
THAN YOU WORK _//. Love, Mom

Love, Your Outback Family




2 kﬁ ? A

o Good Luck in your Senior Vear
- NO MATTER WHAT

| ALWAYS KEEP SINGING
YOUR OWN 30NG

' T Love,
Mama, Papa, Tristan, Esme, Nana, Pappy, Uncle Adam,
"' Tia, Aunt Amber, Anthony, Grandma Charlotte, Nana
Beck, DennyPa Ellie and Kay

)
o




Every Thursday
4:00 pm to 7:00 pm

Dinner Includes: pasta,
your choice of meatball or
sausage, salad and bread.

3348 Belmont Street

Downtown Bellaire




!

|

L

[

|
|
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ROGER

Have a great Senior ear! Love, Nina Karen

KNOWLTON

Have a Great
Senior Yeatr!

Love' Moml Dad,
Zac & Nick




HAVEA aﬂmrmmy

from your frlends at

- FIRST UNITED _
. METHODIST CHURCH

Serving Christ from 7 839 to. the present

i L mmas LRIy T TR

& 0] Worslqu Serv:ce 10 l15:am
N > oo e
"SR Nurseryand
Available

Corner of 34th and Guernsey Streets
Bellaire, OH 43906
(740) 676-3663 -




Elect John A “Jack” Regis
Belmont County Commissioner

37 years at Wheeling-Pittsburgh Steel

17 years at Belmont County -Facilitator of Bldgs and Grounds

Martins Ferry Fire Dept. 50+ years
Martins Ferry City Government 45 years
NWOHF/ OWOHF

Volunteer at numerous events

Always available to meet and listen.




304-280-8863
UniqueTreatsByJacquie

GOOD LUCK BIG REDS!
3050 Belmont Street Bellaire, Ohio
Owner Jacquie Crooks-Jochumsen

Proud class of 1980 graduate

BAUKNECHT & “soriszo”
ALT ME Y ER 740-676-1611

FUNERAL HOMES & CREMATORY www.hauknechtaltmeyer.com

“The Pre-Arrangement Funeral Home”

TMEYER WHEELING
FUNERAL HOMES LM GHOVE

& CREMATORY MOUNDSVILLE
304-232-0330 BENWOOD/McMECHEN

~ Ohio Valley Pet Crematory &

Memory Land Pet Cemetery e i o e
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Tyler,

We are so proud of the young
man you have become. We can’t

wait to watch you dominate on
the field. Good luck in your
senior year.

Go Big Reds!

Love,

Grandmother, John,
Aunt Magan, & Uncle Keith.




We hope you have a
great senior year.

We are so proud to
have you as our
brother.

AP o 676-4810
. Y Bunches

Dawnell & Tayah

Follow Us On

P cuc e e bt chefo Pellsre Pligh

Pellaire Plighh Yool

Quf st hek ancl defencd v, ancl s colos proncly ly
QUG il stonct i o e of e coech we glocly ol

Plet colotsstecming, glec foces beaming;
MW} ﬂMMMMHedHan;o well

Chotas :,.
_goyaz-; and eves loyad, let s ém{faﬂ Bellaire %}n;

fa‘my heai sing, et evelsy voice ving, fhere no fime o ghieve ot sighs
s evetv onsaates ot cnige puing, may dlefest ne'eh i kel cool 5 .
ut i il o o ot Bllite Plgh Johr. www.bellaireathletics.com

@wearethebigreds

Good Luck Big Reds!




JAKOB DOWLING

STAY HUMBLE AND KIND

JAKOB

BE FIERCE

We have had = = We love you
the pleasure of = ENDLESSLY
watching you grow
from a toddler Pap (Dog) Baba

== Mimi, Uncle Greg

Karkar, Uncle Jay

Jerrika, Maddie,

Dasyn, Peyton,

Grace, Landyn,
and Greta

holding a football
to a warrior with no
fear to a dedicated
BiG RED!

Here's to a Great
Senior year! Give it
all you've got and
leave everything out
on the field! We are
so proud of you!




RESERVE FOOTBALL SCHEDULE

Monday
Monday

August 22
August 29

Garaway

Away

5:30PM

Monday
Monday
Monday
Monday
Monday
Monday
Monday

September 5

September 12 Wheeling Central
September 19  Cambridge
September 26  Indian Creek
October 3 St. Clairsville
October 10 Shadyside
October 17 Union Local

8th GRADE FOOTBALL SCHEDULE

Wednesday August 24
August 30
Wednesday  September 7
Wednesday September 14
September 20  Union Local Home  5:00PM
Tuesday September 27 St. Clairsville Home  6:00PM
Thursday ~ October 6 River Away  6:00PM
Wednesday  October 12 Martins Ferry Away  6:00PM

Shadyside Home  5:00PM
Wheeling Central Away  5:30PM
Harrison Away  6:00PM
5:00PM

Tuesday

Barnesville Home
Tuesday




VIVID
GRAPHIX

Screen Printing, Embroidery, Custom Shirts,
Varsity Jackets, Spiritwear, Apparel & More!!

3266 Guernsey Street
Bellaire, Obio

(740)671-9960

vividgraphix2017@gmail.com

Follow us on Facebook for the
latest inventory updates!!




GO BIG REDS

“BY GOLLY
IT'S A GULLA”




TIIIIII IT our

dance academy

TIODANCE. COM
740-671-9000

OFFERING ALL GENRES OF DANCE
AGES 18 MONTHS TO ADULT! REGISTER TODAY!




Proudly serving the -
OVAC since "016"

8
w

Best of Luck to
all OVAC Teams

B
Have a great season
to our #34 Chickie

and to all the
Big Reds best of luck!

We love and support you.

Mom, Ricky,
Amber, Haleigh,
Grandma, & Pap Porter,
Aunt Misty, Uncle Andrew,
Uncle Jason, Aunt Carrie
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BELLAIRE HIGH SCHOOL ALUMN! ASSOCIATION

Visit us online at www.bellairebigredsalumni.com

Like and follow us on Facebook and Twitter

Board of Directors

Dan Angus ‘74, President......u e iecsssnrssesnnesssessissmssmssians s sscsssssssnns 3 years
Kim Kinder Hart ‘94, Vice President

Toni Brunori Sechrest ‘68, 2™ Vice President...........ooceenne.

Heidi Ferrel Camsky ‘87, Treasurer

Brooke McVey Ferrel ‘07, Recording Secretary

Cathy Civin Stack ‘76, Membership Secretary

Tina Kaldor Mehlman ‘85, Corresponding Secretary

Robert Koteles ‘64, Archives CUrator ...t

Ed Good, ‘77

Arleen Brunori Sabatino ‘74 12 years
Penny Smelko Frizzi 71 32 years
Tammy McCabe Crozier ‘84.......w i s esessnsss s 4 years
Dawn Kobus ‘84

Good Luck to all Athletes, Band Members,

Red Line and Cheerleaders!

Show your “Spirit, Pride & Tradition”




GOOD LUCK, BIG REDS!

é l\\\ |
BIG REDS
TOUCHDOWN CLUB

Greg Gilli - President
Norm Papola - Vice-President

Jon Purtiman - Secretary
Jim LaRoche - Treasurer

TRUSTEES
Bob Koteles
Jim Williams
Jim Teasdale
Dan Ramsey

Frank Hibbits

Special Thanks To All of our Sponsors and Donors for all Touchdown Club Events

We Support The Big Reds In All Sports




